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PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name
FULTON, Tom
MOORE, David
COPPOLA, Gary
WRAY, Max
INGOLD, John
GRAY, Ray
STANFIELD, Frank
OATES, Davey
BLACKBURN, Steven
CHALKER, Robert
SAMMARTINO, John
MORRISON, Campbell
CARATTI, Leo
GREEN, Gary
MONCRIEF, Les
FRASER, Peter
DAVIS, Wayne
SUBKEY, Brian
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan
SMITH, Em
SCOUGALL, Andrew
JERKOVIC, Frank
HARTSHORN, Dave
CURYER, Simon
PARRINELLLI, Bill
MAY, Cherie
FARQUHARSON, Col

TUTTY, Bruce

RESULTS
25m Black Powder
State S1 )
QLD 94 92
NSW 91 96
SA 91 93
WA 92 90
NSW 96 91
NSW 94 93
QLD 93 86
NSW 93 89
NSW 92 92
NSW 88 85
VIC 91 90
SA 93 90
WA 93 89
NSW 89 92
VIC 88 89
NSW 92 91
VIC 92 88
NSW 85 95
NT 83 87
VIC 87 87
VIC 92 83
WA 82 86
WA 91 85
SA 87 83
NSW 82 84
NSW 81 90
NT 89 89
NSW 87 83

ST1
186
187
184
182
187
187
179
182
184
173
181
183
182
181
177
183
180
180
170
174
175
168
176
170
166
171
178
170

S3
97
95
94
91
85
92
94
91
91
96
94
91
84
91
91
85
90
88
92
90
90
90
84
89
89
85
73
80

S4
95
93
94
98
96
87
92
92
90
95
&9
&9
95
&9
91
91
&9
&9
93
91
90
92
88
88
&9
87
&9
87

ST 2
192
188
188
189
181
179
186
183
181
191
183
180
179
180
182
176
179
177
185
181
180
182
172
177
178
172
162
167

Total
378
375
372
371
368
366
365
365
365
364
364
363
361
361
359
359
359
357
355
355
355
350
348
347
344
343
340
337



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
DNS

95
184
42
234
146
149
60
131
230
247
57

HORTON, Geoff
GODBOLT, Reggie
REED, Howard
LOW, Bill
STEBBING, David
ANDREWS, Ray
OSBORNE, Bev
CLARK, John
ROACHE, John
MITCHELL, Peter

HASTIE, David

VIC
SA
VIC
NT
NSW
WA
SA
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC

90
70
79
78
73
67
86
62
85
80

83
85
72
85
&9
84
77
70
86
87

173
155
151
163
162
151
163
132
171
167

74
89
94
85
89
83
66
83
61
66

&9
90
&9
83
77
88
87
&9
72
65

163
179
183
168
166
171
153
172
133
131

336
334
334
331
328
322
316
304
304
298



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
25m Black Powder Teams
Rank  State Team
1 NSW
58 CHALKER, Robert 364 88 85 96 95
1 INGOLD, John 368 96 91 85 96
49 MOORE, David 375 91 96 95 93 1107
2 VIC
80 DAVIS, Wayne 359 92 88 90 89
11 SAMMARTINO, John 364 91 90 94 89
19 SMITH, Ern 355 87 87 90 91 1078
3 WA
40 HARTSHORN, Dave 348 91 85 84 88
145 JERKOVIC, Frank 350 82 86 90 92
76 WRAY, Max 371 92 90 91 98 1069
4 SA
208 COPPOLA, Gary 372 91 93 94 94
184 GODBOLT, Reggie 334 70 85 89 90
206 MORRISON, Campbell 363 93 90 91 89 1069
5 NT
105 FARQUHARSON, Col 340 89 89 73 89
234 LOW, Bill 331 78 85 85 83

196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 355 83 87 92 93 1026

6 QLD
111 FULTON, Tom 378 94 92 97 95 378






Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No

177

135

176

208

188

46

76

148

107

162

49

69

59

20

207

41

14

189

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

25yd Service Pistol

Name

BRUS, Dean
KNOWLTON, Peter
ARMSTRONG, Greg
OLIVER, Robert
WICKS, Max
COPPOLA, Gary
FLETT, Glen
CHISHOLM, Jason
WRAY, Max
CLARK, Les
NOSWORTHY, John
O'BRIEN, Martin
MOORE, David
JENSEN, Paul
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
CARATTI, Leo
CURYER, Simon
TURNER, Wayne
JONES, Marnie

LONGBOTTOM, Jamie

RESULTS

State
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW

SA

QLD

VIC

WA

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW

VIC

WA

WA

SA
NSW
NSW

QLD

S1

249

244

246

238

241

228

245

243

240

243

242

244

244

235

246

243

243

244

244

242

S2

141

143

142

142

137

143

134

131

136

132

140

138

134

137

140

134

133

126

128

133

S3

148

146

144

143

147

149

143

147

143

147

141

142

147

143

133

144

140

143

142

139

S4

98

98

95

98

95

99

97

97

98

95

94

93

90

98

94

92

96

98

97

97

Total

636

631

627

621

620

619

619

618

617

617

617

617

615

613

613

613

612

611

611

611



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

67

54

204

144

236

12

185

131

145

206

29

30

184

80

48

75

237

136

179

98

229

15

40

149

VELLA, John
POLLARD, Don
ROSE, Quinten
PETRAK, Paul
VICKERY, Scott
POLLOCK, Glen
DAVIDSON, Allan
CLARK, John

JERKOVIC, Frank

MORRISON, Campbell

MARSLAND, Brett
JEKEL, Linda
GODBOLT, Reggie
DAVIS, Wayne
MONCRIEF, Les
OATES, Davey
KELVIN, Drew
SILSON, Phillip
JOHNSON, Brian
JONES, Terrence
BISHOPP, Paul
JONES, Lindsay
HARTSHORN, Dave

ANDREWS, Ray

SA
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW

SA

WA

SA

WA
WA
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA

WA

242

247

240

242

242

246

243

236

238

245

232

243

227

229

231

235

236

231

237

222

221

211

225

221

132

129

130

141

125

118

136

128

125

131

124

117

124

132

131

123

128

128

126

119

123

126

111

107

138

136

143

136

144

144

132

141

137

120

139

142

145

136

139

144

131

142

119

142

130

131

137

133

98

98

96

&9

96

97

91

95

96

97

97

&9

94

91

86

85

90

82

97

&9

95

95

88

97

610

610

609

608

607

605

602

600

596

593

592

591

590

588

587

587

585

583

579

572

569

563

561

558



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

DNF

105

161

196

250

228

61

137

26

119

62

27

235

EAGLE, Alex
FARQUHARSON, Col
SCOUGALL, Andrew
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan
NEWMETH, Frank
WATERS, David
MAY, Cherie

KING, Josephine
CELOVIC, Chris
HOPKINSON, John
INGOLD, John
GRAY, Ray

PICKER, Anthony

BRYANT, Gary

VIC

NT

VIC

NT

NSW

NSW

ACT

NSW

NT

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

235

189

193

238

216

242

220

199

229

185

232

231

107

130

125

108

101

101

117

107

73

96

37

137

140

145

107

128

98

107

129

132

136

132

72

90

85

87

93

93

81

83

78

93

88

551

549

548

540

538

534

525

518

512

510

489

231



Rank

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team

NSW

QLD

VIC

WA

SA

NT

RESULTS

25yd Service Pistol Teams

135 ARMSTRONG, Greg
3 BRUS, Dean
2 WICKS, Max

188 FLETT, Glen
177 KNOWLTON, Peter
204 ROSE, Quinten

46 CHISHOLM, Jason
148 CLARK, Les
69 JENSEN, Paul

20 CARATTI, Leo
59 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
76 WRAY, Max

208 COPPOLA, Gary
184 GODBOLT, Reggie
206 MORRISON, Campbell

105 FARQUHARSON, Col
119 HOPKINSON, John
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

627
636
620

619
631
609

618
617
613

613
613
617

619
590
593

549
510
540

246
249
241

245
244
240

243
243
235

243
246
240

228
227
245

189
185
238

142
141
137

134
143
130

131
132
137

134
140
136

143
124
131

130
96
108

144
148
147

143
146
143

147
147
143

144
133
143

149
145
120

140
136
107

95
98
95

97
98
96

97
95
98

92
94
98

99
94
97

90
93
87

1883

1859

1848

1843

1802

1599
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DNF

No
49

80
76
111
17

40
11
48
202
58
140
120

19

206
105
161
75
20
145
62
184
149
230
42
247
196
234
231

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
50m Black Powder

Name State S1
MOORE, David NSW 92
DAVIS, Wayne VIC 92
WRAY, Max WA 88
FULTON, Tom QLD 84
GREEN, Gary NSW 89
INGOLD, John NSW 93
HARTSHORN, Dave WA 87
SAMMARTINO, John VIC 89
MONCRIEF, Les VIC 86
SINEL, Karen SA 85
CHALKER, Robert NSW 87
SUBKEY, Brian NSW 85
PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 82
SMITH, Ern VIC 90
TUTTY, Bruce NSW 87
MORRISON, Campbell SA 82
FARQUHARSON, Col NT 86
SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 77
OATES, Davey NSW 73
CARATTI, Leo WA 88
JERKOVIC, Frank WA 87
GRAY, Ray NSW 81
GODBOLT, Reggie SA 69
ANDREWS, Ray WA 74
ROACHE, John NSW 78
REED, Howard VIC 72
MITCHELL, Peter NSW 74
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan NT 66
LOW, Bill NT 57
STANFIELD, Frank QLD 65

S2
93
&9
94
92
91
87
88
86
83
87
&9
84
85
86
81
77
81
85
86
75
81
77
75
75
70
68
63
62
52
71

S3
95
95
93
96
91
92
88
83
94
90
88
86
&9
79
86
90
79
85
86
80
73
81
81
82
73
76
68
84
75

S4
92
93
90
90
&9
88
86
90
85
85
83
88
86
84
81
84
85
82
83
78
79
76
86
74
78
73
80
67
&9

Total
372
369
365
362
360
360
349
348
348
347
347
343
342
339
335
333
331
329
328
321
320
315
311
305
299
289
285
279
273
136



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
S50m Black Powder Teams
Rank Team
1 NSW
17 GREEN, Gary 360 89 91 91 89
49 MOORE, David 372 92 93 95 92
140 SUBKEY, Brian 343 85 84 86 88 1075
2 VIC
80 DAVIS, Wayne 369 92 89 95 93
11 SAMMARTINO, John 348 89 86 83 90
19 SMITH, Ern 339 90 86 79 84 1056
3 WA
40 HARTSHORN, Dave 349 87 88 88 86
145 JERKOVIC, Frank 320 87 81 73 79
76 WRAY, Max 365 88 94 93 90 1034
4 SA
184 GODBOLT, Reggie 311 69 75 81 86
206 MORRISON, Campbell 333 82 77 90 84
202 SINEL, Karen 347 85 87 90 85 991
5 NT
105 FARQUHARSON, Col 331 86 81 79 85
234 LOW, Bill 273 57 52 75 89
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 279 66 62 84 67 883
6 QLD

111 FULTON, Tom 362 84 92 96 90 362



Place

No
49

157

88

242

104

222

111

Name

MOORE, David

FINKEN, Lucas

ROBERTS, Chris

REPACHOLI, Daniel

YELOVICH, Greg

LISIEWICZ, John

GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo

FULTON, Tom

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NSW

VIC

VIC

VIC

NZ

QLD

WA

QLD

RESULTS

50m Pistol Final

637.9 545 929 9.1

635.4

633.5

631.4

630.4

629.6

626.4

619.2

(3)
544
)
541
(7)
536
(10)
546
(14)
538
(10)
537
(7)
535
(3)

91.4

92.5

95.4

84.4

9.8 10.1

9.3

9.1

9.8

91.6 10.4

89.4 10.1

84.2

5.5

9.3 9.0 104 95

9.0 85

82 93

92 94

8.6 10.2

99 9.1

8.1 10.4

9.2

9.9

9.1

9.0

6.6

7.4

8.0 8.3 10.6

9.4

9.7

6.4

8.8

9.4

8.9

74 89 9.3 9.8 10.2

75 98 94 9.6 83

9.6 9.010.4 10.0

9.7 10.510.3

72 7.0 9.0

9.7 84 9.2

94 85 98

89 10.1 7.2

8.9

9.3

8.3

7.9

9.1

8.1

9.8

8.0

9.0

8.7

8.6

(89)

(87)

(90)

(90)

(82)

(88)

(84)

(80)
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No
104

49
157
88

222
242
111
130
33
94
80
28
52
&9
100
48
24
132
169
31
34
141
232
158

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

YELOVICH, Greg
MOORE, David
FINKEN, Lucas
ROBERTS, Chris
LISIEWICZ, John
GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo
REPACHOLI, Daniel
FULTON, Tom
QUICK, Bruce
FAVELL, Bruce
PORTER, David
DAVIS, Wayne
ADAMS, Phillip
FITZPATRICK, Peter
SCHULTZ, Peter
SANDSTROM, Ben
MONCRIEF, Les
MULLENS, Gary
HILL, David
KUPKE, Alex
BARNES, John
MAZOUDIER, Peter
CHAPMAN, David
BOYLE, Christian
CASAGRANDE, Alfio

RESULTS
50m Pistol

State S1
NZ 84
NSW 93
VIC 91
VIC 94
QLD 86
WA 91
VIC 86
QLD 91
VIC 92
QLD 85
SA 89
VIC 90
NSW 83
NSW 85
SA 84
QLD 93
VIC 82
VIC 85
NSW 86
QLD 89
QLD 86
NSW 88
SA 86
VIC 85

QLD

85

S2
87
90
87
88
90
88
93
88
93
86
86
86
85
86
87
80
86
86
79
85
90
87
88
88
83

S3
95
93
96
86
90
92
91
88
82
90
84
90
84
88
85
87
87
88
91
&9
80
88
83
84
93

S4
92
90
&9
91
94
87
90
94
87
&9
91
86
&9
&9
93
88
91
90
90
85
84
86
94
85
86

SS
93
&9
91
92
87
&9
87
88
&9
92
91
86
93
88
92
88
87
91
&9
85
92
82
83
&9
81

S6
95
90
90
90
91
90
&9
86
91
91
90
90
92
90
&4
88
90
83
87
&9
90
91
87
88
&9

Total
546
545
544
541
538
537
536
535
534
533
531
528
526
526
525
524
523
523
522
522
522
522
521
519
517

X Count
14
3
9
7
10
7

—
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

68
203
84
150
20
101
202
155
231
205
114
140
238
63
126
109
113
36
11
120
220
125
21
184
128
161
146
180
83
92
227
17
193

HALL, Ben
RICHARDS, Ian
JESIC, Vojimir
NOBES, Gerald
CARATTI, Leo
EARLE, Alan

SINEL, Karen
GALINAITIS, Steve
STANFIELD, Frank
TRETIAKOV, Mikhail
BOUNDY, Donald
SUBKEY, Brian
MCMILLAN, Scott
GREAVES, Leigh
SPAIN, Michie
NICHOLLS, Graeme
FRASER, Peter
GUY, Steve
SAMMARTINO, John
PARRINELLLI, Bill
KAPITANOF, Joseph
SPAIN, Daniel
MEREDITH, Greta
GODBOLT, Reggie
LANGLANDS, Jeffrey
SCOUGALL, Andrew
STEBBING, David
RAWLINS, Scott
JESIC, Dragoljub
COOK, Daryle
CROSS, Brian
GREEN, Gary
FOSTER, Phillip

VIC
QLD
NSW

NZ

WA

NZ
SA
NSW

QLD

VIC
NSW
NSW

VIC

WA
NSW

WA
NSW
NSW

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW

VIC

SA
NSW

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW

NT

86
84
81
91
84
76
85
80
78
84
87
82
79
91
84
87
81
83
84
83
79
83
77
88
81
70
81
74
69
71
75
86
78

82
87
85
84
81
85
83
&9
84
87
86
85
82
81
86
78
84
83
84
84
81
88
82
77
83
86
79
83
88
79
82
76
79

&9
85
88
81
84
&9
86
81
&9
82
87
83
85
81
81
85
83
&9
83
85
77
72
84
84
85
73
79
90
72
86
84
83
83

90
85
79
88
84
86
&9
&9
90
85
84
&9
92
81
82
86
87
85
81
85
86
78
83
78
86
79
80
78
82
80
74
76
85

83
90
96
&9
93
&9
85
85
85
88
80
84
84
83
82
84
85
78
87
79
86
82
81
80
74
88
79
79
83
79
79
71
66

87
86
88
84
&9
90
85
86
84
82
83
84
84
&9
90
84
82
82
79
81
85
88
82
81
78
&9
&4
78
86
84
82
83
79

517
517
517
517
515
515
513
510
510
508
507
507
506
506
505
504
502
500
498
497
494
491
489
488
487
485
482
482
480
479
476
475
470
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Juniors

105

230
196
225
79
42
47
167
82
216
214
198

No

FARQUHARSON, Col
INGOLD, John
ROACHE, John
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan
CLARK, Matthew
JOHNSTON, Ann Marie
REED, Howard
STEERS, Geoff
MCLARNEN, Derek
SIMMUL, Peter

LANE, Gary
TARANSKY, Alex
STRAWBRIDGE, Betty

Name

16 GREEN, Myles

217 ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie

215 LANE, Brendan
86 VINCENTI, John
201 MOORE, Nicholas

1197 STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon

NT
NSW
NSW
NT
WA
SA
VIC
TAS
ACT
TAS
QLD
SA
NT

State

NSW

SA

QLD
WA
NSW

NT

83
81
73
73
78
62
69
79
71
72
53
62
69

S1
87

81
83
78
75

61

73
72
79
79
78
79
80
85
77
67
69
71
46

S2
85

82
84
75
76

62

78
77
75
69
79
78
75
77
56
66
72
66
55

S3
85

86
88
77
80

69

84
77
76
80
64
78
69
43
68
69
72
49
55

S4
87

80
78
77
79

73

72
76
78
82
79
64
73
76
79
65
70
60
60

S5
88

86
81
82
78

60

76
83
79
72
70
86
80
73
76
67
64
67
45

S6
80

85
77
77
76

77

466
466
460
455
448
447
446
433
427
406
400
375
330

Total
512

500
491
466
464

402
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X Count
3

2
4
2
1



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

50m Pistol Teams

Rank Team
1 VIC
130 QUICK, Bruce 534 92 93 82 &7 &89 91 5
242 REPACHOLI, Daniel 536 8 93 91 90 &7 89 10
88 ROBERTS, Chris 541 94 88 8 91 92 90 7 1611
2 QLD
33 FAVELL, Bruce 533 85 8 90 &89 92 91 3
6 LISIEWICZ, John 5388 86 90 90 94 &7 91 10
100 SANDSTROM, Ben 524 93 80 &7 88 88 &8 4 1595
3 NSW
28 ADAMS, Phillip 526 83 85 &4 &89 93 92 6
132 HILL, David 522 8 79 91 90 &9 &7 10
49 MOORE, David 545 93 90 93 90 89 90 3 1593
4 SA
141 CHAPMAN, David 521 86 88 83 94 83 87 7
94 PORTER, David 531 89 86 &4 91 91 90 7
89 SCHULTZ, Peter 525 84 87 85 93 92 84 3 1577
5 WA
20 CARATTI, Leo 515 84 81 &4 84 93 89 4
222 GUISTINIANO, Michelar 537 91 88 92 87 &89 90 7
109 NICHOLLS, Graeme 504 87 78 85 86 84 84 3 1556
6 NT
105 FARQUHARSON, Col 466 83 73 78 84 72 76 5
193 FOSTER, Phillip 470 78 79 83 85 66 79 1
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 455 73 79 69 80 82 72 2 1391
7 TAS

82 SIMMUL, Peter 406 72 67 66 69 65 67 1
47 STEERS, Geoff 433 79 & 77 43 76 T3 5 839



Open
Rank No
1 141
2 130
3 68
4 49
5 104
6 88
7 170
8 36
9 129
10 239
11 80
12 140
13 222
14 65
15 1
16 20
17 205
18 190
19 101
20 207
21 158

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Name

CHAPMAN, David
QUICK, Bruce

HALL, Ben

MOORE, David
YELOVICH, Greg
ROBERTS, Chris
VICKERS, Kel

GUY, Steve
DONNELLAN, John
ROYALS, Peter
DAVIS, Wayne
SUBKEY, Brian
GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo
DOWLING, Bob
INGOLD, John
CARATTI, Leo
TRETIAKOV, Mikhail
SCHOFIELD, Trevor
EARLE, Alan
CURYER, Simon
CASAGRANDE, Alfio

State
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
NZ
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
NZ
SA
QLD

Centre Fire Pistol

96
91
96
95
94
99
94
93
93
93
&9
95
91
93
98
91
92
91
91
95
90

S2
96
98
94
98
93
95
94
96
93
92
94
94
95
95
95
91
92
93
93
93
90

S3
95
94
97
96
96
96
99
91
93
97
94
94
92
96
92
95
90
92
94
93
95

ST1
287
283
287
289
283
290
287
280
279
282
277
283
278
284
285
277
274
276
278
281
275

S4
95
97
96
92
98
91
96
92
94
97
93
94
97
95
92
98
93
93
94
93
93

SS
99
100
96
93
92
92
92
95
95
96
98
94
92
91
92
94
95
95
95
92
97

S6
96
95
94
96
97
96
91
99
97
90
96
93
97
92
93
92
98
96
93
94
94

ST 2
290
292
286
281
287
279
279
286
286
283
287
281
286
278
277
284
286
284
282
279
284

Total
577
575
573
570
570
569
566
566
565
565
564
564
564
562
562
561
560
560
560
560
559

X Count
21
18
16
18
17
9
14
13
15
14
16
11
6
14
4
13
15
14
13
10
13



2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

150
84
31
169
95
75
24
113
132
156

17
76
111
63
134
227
191
114
157
172
109
196
83
48
44
33
161

NOBES, Gerald
JESIC, Vojimir
BARNES, John
KUPKE, Alex
HORTON, Geoff
OATES, Davey
MULLENS, Gary
FRASER, Peter

HILL, David

WILD, Shane
LISIEWIEZ, John
GREEN, Gary
WRAY, Max
FULTON, Tom
GREAVES, Leigh
HARTLEY, Wayne
CROSS, Brian
SCHOFIELD, Timothy
BOUNDY, Donald
FINKEN, Lucas
BLACKBURN, Steven
NICHOLLS, Graeme
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan
JESIC, Dragoljub
MONCRIEF, Les
EAGLE, Grant
FAVELL, Bruce
SCOUGALL, Andrew

NZ
NSW
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW
WA
QLD
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
NT
NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
VIC

92
&9
92
95
96
98
90
96
97
&9
96
88
88
95
94
94
87
94
91
92
93
96
91
97
92
91
95
91

88
96
92
96
95
96
92
93
&9
95
94
97
94
93
92
94
93
91
91
95
95
93
91
91
93
91
&9
87

94
91
90
92
90
92
88
92
91
94
93
93
91
92
&9
91
95
94
93
97
92
92
87
92
93
94
91
93

274
276
274
283
281
286
270
281
277
278
283
278
273
280
275
279
275
279
275
284
280
281
269
280
278
276
275
271

95
95
94
91
92
86
95
87
93
92
87
90
96
93
93
90
90
92
88
82
95
91
94
95
88
90
87
92

94
96
97
91
91
92
94
95
91
92
93
91
92
&9
92
92
&9
91
91
&9
91
93
95
88
88
88
94
85

96
92
94
94
93
92
96
92
93
92
91
94
92
90
92
90
95
87
95
93
82
82
&9
83
91
91
88
96

285
283
285
276
276
270
285
274
277
276
271
275
280
272
277
272
274
270
274
264
268
266
278
266
267
269
269
273

559
559
559
559
557
556
555
555
554
554
554
553
553
552
552
551
549
549
549
548
548
547
547
546
545
545
544
544

12
12
11

15
12

13
10
10
14
12
11

11
10
10

14

12

14

13

14
10



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

52
231
19
28
32
120
11
34
94
128
&9

184
160
144
192
116
22
125
146
131
62
58
230
105
42
214
193

FITZPATRICK, Peter
STANFIELD, Frank
SMITH, Em
ADAMS, Phillip
YOUNG, Bob
PARRINELLI, Bill
SAMMARTINO, John
MAZOUDIER, Peter
PORTER, David
LANGLANDS, Jeffrey
SCHULTZ, Peter
HINES, Benjamin
GODBOLT, Reggie
GREGORY, Doug
PETRAK, Paul
HEUKE, Peter
FAUNT, Stephen
MULLENS, Laurie
SPAIN, Daniel
STEBBING, David
CLARK, John

GRAY, Ray
CHALKER, Robert
ROACHE, John
FARQUHARSON, Col
REED, Howard
TARANSKY, Alex
FOSTER, Phillip

NSW
QLD
VIC

NSW
TAS

NSW
VIC

NSW

SA
NSW
SA
NSW
SA

ACT
QLD
QLD
ACT
VIC

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

NSW

NT
VIC
SA
NT

91
84
91
72
94
93
85
95
86
&9
91
93
95
&9
93
87
84
91
88
81
79
&9
79
88
87
86
84
87

90
90
92
84
93
&9
92
96
96
86
95
93
88
87
&9
85
86
84
87
88
82
87
&9
92
82
90
79
87

84
92
95
97
88
93
91
91
98
&9
93
85
92
90
&9
88
90
88
&9
85
91
86
78
86
90
&9
86
92

265
266
278
253
275
275
268
282
280
264
279
271
275
266
271
260
260
263
264
254
252
262
246
266
259
265
249
266

92
91
88
95
&9
91
88
87
86
93
82
90
80
&9
83
&9
&9
90
84
93
92
87
&9
80
90
76
87
74

92
94
90
96
88
85
90
80
90
&9
&9
91
88
88
91
&9
86
90
87
88
92
87
90
83
82
79
80
78

95
93
87
98
&9
90
93
90
82
92
87
85
92
90
87
93
94
83
91
90
88
88
91
85
76
85
87
83

279
278
265
289
266
266
271
257
258
274
258
266
260
267
261
271
269
263
262
271
272
262
270
248
248
240
254
235

544
544
543
542
541
541
539
539
538
538
537
537
535
533
532
531
529
526
526
525
524
524
516
514
507
505
503
501

13
12

13
12
10

—_ =
SN
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78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
DNF
DNS

Junior
Rank
1
2
3

82
229
225
216

47
209
123
106
121
149

71
186
139
240

85

No
16

1197 STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon

171

SIMMUL, Peter
BISHOPP, Paul
CLARK, Matthew
LANE, Gary
STEERS, Geoff
FORD, Peter
BEVAN, Clive
DAY, Terence
HUME, Geoff
ANDREWS, Ray
GOBBETT, Bill
BAIRD, John
TJIONG, Richard

VIJABUND, Mahosort

JESIC, Goran

Name

GREEN, Myles

LEE, Blake

TAS
VIC
WA
QLD
TAS
TAS
ACT
TAS
VIC
WA
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW

State
NSW
NT
NSW

88
83
83
71
65
76
69
66
59
68
44

S1
92
87
85

81
80
84
77
88
79
57
68
76
76
65

S2
91
88
75

78
87
&9
77
85
65
55
71
69
74
62

S3
93
81
72

247
250
256
225
238
220
181
205
204
218
171

ST1
276
256
232

84
81
70
70
54
49
69
72
51
43
46

S4
90
89
49

83
83
80
70
59
62
79
35
52
61
74

SS
93
88
86

87
86
62
72
80
72
72
75
77
59
66

S6
91
88
&9

254
250
212
212
193
183
220
182
180
163
186

ST 2
274
265
224

501
500
468
437
431
403
401
387
384
381
357

o O o O

Total
550
521
456

w N W

X Count
10
6
5



Rank Team
1 VIC
2 NSW
3 SA
4 WA
5 QLD
6 NT
7 TAS
8 ACT

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Centre Fire Pistol Teams

80 DAVIS, Wayne
68 HALL, Ben
130 QUICK, Bruce

49 MOORE, David
190 SCHOFIELD, Trevor
170 VICKERS, Kel

141 CHAPMAN, David
239 ROYALS, Peter
89 SCHULTZ, Peter

222 GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo
109 NICHOLLS, Graeme
76 WRAY, Max

111 FULTON, Tom
134 HARTLEY, Wayne
6 LISIEWIEZ, John

105 FARQUHARSON, Col
193 FOSTER, Phillip
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

82 SIMMUL, Peter
47 STEERS, Geoff
32 YOUNG, Bob

123 BEVAN, Clive
116 FAUNT, Stephen
160 GREGORY, Doug

564
573
575

570
560
566

577
565
537

564
547
553

552
551
554

507
501
547

501
431
541

401
529
533

&9
96
91

95
91
94

96
93
91

91
96
88

95
94
96

87
87
91

88
65
94

69
84
&9

94
94
98

98
93
94

96
92
95

95
93
94

93
94
94

82
87
91

81
88
93

57
86
87

94
97
94

96
92
99

95
97
93

92
92
91

92
91
93

90
92
87

78
85
88

55
90
90

93
96
97

92
93
96

95
97
82

97
91
96

93
90
87

90
74
94

84
54
&9

69
&9
&9

98
96
100

93
95
92

99
96
&9

92
93
92

&9
92
93

82
78
95

83
59
88

79
86
88

96
94
95

96
96
91

96
90
87

97
82
92

90
90
91

76
83
&9

87
80
&9

72
94
90

16
16
18

18
14
14

21
14
12

14
12

11
11
10

1712

1696

1679

1664

1657

1555

1473

1463



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
ISCD 25m Pistol Final
Place No Name State
1 127 NOMARHAS, James ACT 759.6 555 204.6 10.7 10.2 10.2 100 9.8 509 10.8 10.5 10.2 10.1 10.0 51.6
(13) (197) 10.7 10.5 10.4 10.0 &84 50.0 10.7 10.6 10.3 10.3 10.2 52.1
2 66 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 730.2 540 190.2 104 10.1 10.1 9.1 9.0 487 107 92 9.1 9.0 &80 46.0
(8) (185) 96 94 93 93 85 46.1 10.2 10.1 10.1 99 9.1 494
3 122 HUME, Sebastian VIC 699.8 506 1938 104 102 99 96 95 496 10.1 10.1 9.8 87 &3 47.0
(6) (185) 10.5 105 9.7 9.7 1713 47.7 10,6 10.0 10.0 9.6 9.3 49.5
4 51 GLEESON, Mark VIC 686.5 515 1715 102 94 86 81 69 432 10.5 103 99 97 &7 49.1
(7) (162) 94 90 85 59 00 328 99 97 92 9.1 85 464
5 246 BREMNER, Keith NSW 674.1 506 168.1 10.1 9.6 94 88 7.7 45.6 90 90 7.6 6.5 00 321

(6) (159) 104 97 95 89 &7 472 102 99 94 85 52 432



Place

1

wm kA~ W

No.
127
66
51
246
122

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

NOMARHAS, James
MCCORMACK, Steve
GLEESON, Mark
BREMNER, Keith
HUME, Sebastian

RESULTS
ISCD 25m Pistol

State

ACT 85 94
NSW 93 95
VIC 81 86
NSW 90 &4
VIC 93 96

93 272
89 277
93 260
91 265
94 283

94
86
92
83
90

96
&9
79
77
88

93
88
84
81
45

283
263
255
241
223

Total
555
540
515
506
506

13
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Rank

No.

66

122

127

51

246

Name

MCCORMACK, Steve

HUME, Sebastian

NOMARHAS, James

GLEESON, Mark

BREMNER, Keith

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

State

NSW

VIC

ACT

VIC

NSW

RESULTS

ISCD 50m Pistol Finals

601.8

594.0

577.2

551.6

516.9

512

4

504

(6)

489

(7)

470

6))

452

89.8

90.0

88.2

81.6

64.9

7.6

8.4

6.8

8.5

0.0

9.7

10.2

8.2

6.5

8.6

9.9

10.0

10.4

9.3

7.6

9.8

9.6

8.1

10.8

4.8

8.4

7.9

9.5

9.6

8.2

9.8

8.2

9.7

8.4

6.4

8.5

9.2

8.5

7.9

7.8

8.8

9.8

8.6

8.8

7.4

94

5.6

5.2

8.5

10.2

7.8

6.9

7.7

(83)

(86)

(83)

(76)

(60)



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

ISCD 50m Pistol

Rank No. Name State Total X Shoot Off

1 66 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 83 8 87 8 82 90 512 4

2 122 HUME, Sebastian VIC 8 81 81 & 81 87 504 6
3 127 NOMARHAS, James ACT 70 81 76 89 86 87 489 7
4 51 GLEESON, Mark VIC 71 72 83 &1 80 83 470 5

5 246 BREMNER, Keith NSW 77 74 70 75 75 81 452 1



Rank

No Name

127 NOMARHAS, James

66 MCCORMACK, Steve

122 HUME, Sebastian

246 BREMNER, Keith

51 GLEESON, Mark

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

ISCD Men’s 10m Air Pistol Finals

State

ACT

NSW

VIC

NSW

VIC

654.4

641.7

629.6

608.7

591.3

556
(0)

548
(0)

543
(0)

525
(0)

518
(0)

984 9.7 99 93 87106 10.6 98104 9.7

937 88 93 93100 78 94 9410.1 9.7

86.6 84 7.5 85 7.8 9.8 104 10.3 5.9 10.0

83.7 79 84 99 58 9.6 65 97 9.6 75

73.3 10.3 82 102 62 60 00 85 7.8 7.8

9.7

9.9

8.0

8.8

8.3

(92)

(89)

(82)

(77)

(70)



Rank

No.

127

66

122

246

51

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

ISCD Men’s 10m Air Pistol

Name

NOMARHAS, James

MCCORMACK, Steve

HUME, Sebastian

BREMNER, Keith

GLEESON, Mark

State

ACT

NSW

VIC

NSW

VIC

90

94

86

86

81

95

88

91

90

87

93

93

91

96

86

94

91

93

81

89

92

87

88

87

90

92

95

94

85

85

Total X Shoot Off

556

548

543

525

518



Place
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No.
158
16
201
152
174
86
142
25
215
199
70
194
154
217
39
175
1197
171
195
143
212
224
173
213

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

CASAGRANDE, Alfio
GREEN, Myles
MOORE, Nicholas
NOBES, Thomas
ESPOSITO, Chloe
VINCENT], John
CHAPMAN, Hayley
MULLENS, Chelsea
LANE, Brendan
CROUCH, Jason
WILSON, Marlo
FOSTER, Yvonne
NOBES, Samantha
ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie
JACKSON, Nathan
ESPOSITO, Emily
STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon
LEE, Blake

DIGENNI, Nicholas
CHAPMAN, Mathew
JANSKI, Janek
TOMPKINS, Kayla
BLACKBURN, Nathan
JANSKI, Joshua

RESULTS

Junior 25m Pistol

Rep.
QLD
NSW
NSW
N.Z.
NSW
WA
SA
VIC
QLD
SA
VIC
NT
N.Z.
SA
VIC
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC

92
94
91
94
91
90
83
83
&9
86
88
81
92
94
83
92
86
85
79
79
80
75
64
62

91
97
90
92
90
90
95
93
86
94
87
93
91
91
84
93
76
90
80
80
85
85
64
68

95
94
88
87
90
92
93
85
88
87
83
92
93
94
85
&9
83
78
85
79
80
80
&9
69

278
285
269
273
271
272
271
261
263
267
258
266
276
279
252
274
245
253
244
238
245
240
217
199

96
95
95
93
88
91
86
90
91
90
92
88
87
73
90
86
92
85
83
86
82
70
86
46

93
&9
97
95
96
92
95
92
88
94
91
86
76
85
92
82
&9
92
93
82
77
78
64
64

96
88
93
92
96
90
87
92
93
83
92
92
88
90
93
75
&9
81
&9
83
67
74
63
57

285
272
285
280
280
273
268
274
272
267
275
266
251
248
275
243
270
258
265
251
226
222
213
167

Total
563
557
554
553
551
545
539
535
535
534
533
532
527
527
527
517
515
511
509
489
471
462
430
366

11
11

10
10
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Place State
1 NSW

16
171
201

217
142
199

3 VIC

39
25
70

194
1197

5 QLD
158

86

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Junior 25m Pistol Teams

GREEN, Myles
LEE, Blake
MOORE, Nicholas

ARTHUR-SMITH, Laurie
CHAPMAN, Hayley
CROUCH, Jason

JACKSON, Nathan
MULLENS, Chelsea
WILSON, Marlo

FOSTER, Yvonne
STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon

CASAGRANDE, Alfio

VINCENTIL, John

557
511
554

1622

527
539
534

1600

527
535
533

1595

532
515

1047

563

563

545

545

RESULTS

94
85
91

270

94
83
86

263

83
83
88

254

81
86

167

92

92

90

90

97
90
90

277

91
95
94

280

84
93
87

264

93
76

169

91

91

90

90

94
78
88

260

94
93
87

274

85
85
83

253

92
83

175

95

95

92

92

95
85
95

275

73
86
90

249

90
90
92

272

88
92

180

96

96

91

91

&9
92
97

278

85
95
94

274

92
92
91

275

86
&9

175

93

93

92

92

88
81
93

262

90
87
83

260

93
92
92

277

92
89

181

96

96

90

90

o0

19

11

11

11



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Junior Air Pistol Teams

Place State

1 SA
217 ARTHUR-SMITH, Laurie 374 96 96 93 89
142 CHAPMAN, Hayley 347 82 87 88 90
199 CROUCH, Jason 341 83 83 87 88
1062 261 266 268 267

2 VIC
39 JACKSON, Nathan 349 85 89 89 86
25 MULLENS, Chelsea 355 90 85 88 92
70 WILSON, Marlo 357 9 89 85 93
1061 265 263 262 271

3 NSW
174 ESPOSITO, Chloe 343 85 84 86 88
175 ESPOSITO, Emily 347 88 86 88 85
171 LEE, Blake 370 89 97 90 94
1060 262 267 264 267

4 NT
194 FOSTER, Yvonne 349 84 93 87 85
1197 STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon 339 84 85 85 85
688 168 178 172 170

5 QLD
158 CASAGRANDE, Alfio 371 91 93 92 95

371 91 93 92 95



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
Junior Men’s Air Pistol
Place No. Name State Total X Shoot Off
1 158 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 91 93 92 95 94 93 558 9
2 217 ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie SA 9% 96 93 89 91 92 557 8
3 152 NOBES, Thomas N.Z. 93 93 91 91 94 92 554 12
4 16 GREEN, Myles NSW 99 89 93 93 94 93 552 4
5 171 LEE, Blake NSW 8 97 90 94 &89 89 548 7
6 86 VINCENTI, John WA 9 90 95 91 85 95 546 9
7 201 MOORE, Nicholas NSW 90 93 89 92 93 K87 544 8
8 39 JACKSON, Nathan VIC 8 89 89 86 &7 91 527 7
9 215 LANE, Brendan QLD 83 85 86 85 89 93 521 5
10 212 JANSKI, Janek VIC 80 95 87 &3 80 91 516 4
11 195 DIGENNI, Nicholas NSW 83 83 8 87 8 &7 511 6
12 1197 STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon NT 84 85 85 85 8 87 511 5
13 199 CROUCH, Jason SA 83 83 87 88 81 89 511 4
14 143 CHAPMAN, Mathew SA 78 73 78 84 74 77T 464 3 #1
15 151 NOBES, James N.Z. 77 83 78 68 77 75 458 3
16 173 BLACKBURN, Nathan NSW 74 80 73 72 71 73 443
17 213 JANSKI, Joshua VIC 66 69 62 69 66 66 398 5



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Junior Two Match Aggregate

Place Name State
1  Alfio CASAGRANDE QLD 934 563 371
2 Myles GREEN NSW 922 557 365
3  Thomas NOBES N.Z. 921 553 368
4  Nicholas MOORE NSW 918 554 364
5  John VINCENTI WA 911 545 366
6 Lawrie ARTHUR-SMITH SA 901 527 374
7  Chloe ESPOSITO NSW 894 551 343
8 Marlo WILSON VIC 890 533 357
9  Chelsea MULLENS VIC 890 535 355
10 Hayley CHAPMAN SA 886 539 347
11 Samantha NOBES N.Z. 882 527 355
12 Yvonne FOSTER NT 881 532 349
13  Blake LEE NSW 881 511 370
14  Nathan JACKSON VIC 876 527 349
15  Jason CROUCH SA 875 534 341
16  Brendan LANE QLD 874 535 339
17  Emily ESPOSITO NSW 864 517 347
18  Zebulon STRAWBRIDGE NT 854 515 339
19  Nicholas DIGENNI NSW 847 509 338
20  Janek JANSKI VIC 816 471 345
21  Mathew CHAPMAN SA 802 489 313
22 Kayla TOMPKINS NSW 801 462 339
23  Nathan BLACKBURN NSW 729 430 299
24 Joshua JANSKI VIC 632 366 266



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Junior Women's Air Pistol

Rank No Name State S1 S1 S2 S3 Total X Count
1 70  WILSON, Marlo VIC 90 89 85 93 357 6
2 25 MULLENS, Chelsea VIC 90 85 88 92 355 3
3 154 NOBES, Samantha N.Z. 91 90 88 86 355 2
4 194 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 84 93 87 85 349 2
5 175 ESPOSITO, Emily NSW 88 86 88 85 347 4
6 142 CHAPMAN, Hayley SA 82 87 88 90 347 3
7 174 ESPOSITO, Chloe NSW 85 84 86 88 343 2
8 224 TOMPKINS, Kayla NSW 84 82 88 85 339 4






PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Men’s 10m Air Pistol Final

Place No Name

1 242 REPACHOLI, Daniel VIC 678.0 579 99.0 103 9.5 10.6 10.6 10.0 8.9 8.6 105 9.6 104 (94)
(16)

2 6 LISIEWICZ, John QLD 6742 576 982 9.4 101 94 103 102 97 95102 9.6 98 (94
(18)

3 49 MOORE, David NSW 667.0 569 98.0 9.1 9.0 103 93 104 10.0 102 9.4 108 9.5 (95
(11)

4 104 YELOVICH, Greg NZ 665.6 568 97.6 92 85 102 10.0 10.1 10.1 9.5 10.1 9.7 102 (95
(11)

5 88 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 6655 568 975 102 9.4 100 9.1 97 92 98108 95 98 (93)
(13)

6 100 SANDSTROM, Ben QLD 665.1 567 981 9.7 109 74 99 94 104 109 95 9.6 104 (92)
(18)

7 152 NOBES, Thomas N.Z. 663.5 568 955 9.1 79 108 92 98 93 88105 10.0 10.1 (91)
(10)

8 130 QUICK, Bruce VIC 569.0 569 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 (0

(14)
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Place
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No.
242
6
130
49
88
104
152
100
155
52
33
&9
157
31
232
222

132
129
36
141
34
28
203
150
191
164
20
84

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

REPACHOLI, Daniel
LISIEWICZ, John
QUICK, Bruce
MOORE, David
ROBERTS, Chris
YELOVICH, Greg
NOBES, Thomas
SANDSTROM, Ben
GALINAITIS, Steve
FITZPATRICK, Peter
FAVELL, Bruce
SCHULTZ, Peter
FINKEN, Lucas
BARNES, John
BOYLE, Christian

GUISTINIANO,
Michelangelo

HILL, David
DONNELLAN, John
GUY, Steve
CHAPMAN, David
MAZOUDIER, Peter
ADAMS, Phillip
RICHARDS, Ian
NOBES, Gerald
SCHOFIELD, Timothy
RYDER, Aaron
CARATTI, Leo
JESIC, Vojimir

RESULTS

Men’s 10m Air Pistol

State Total
VIC % 98 96 97 96 96 579
QLD 94 9 95 98 96 97 576
VIC 95 95 90 98 96 95 569
NSW 95 98 92 91 95 98 569
VIC 95 97 93 95 96 92 568
NZ 96 93 93 95 97 94 568
N.Z. 91 94 96 95 98 94 568
QLD 94 9 95 95 96 91 567
NSW 94 91 95 95 95 96 566
NSW 9 97 93 94 98 91 563
QLD 91 94 94 93 96 94 562
SA 95 9 95 91 94 91 562
VIC 95 9 93 92 94 92 562
QLD 9 92 93 94 94 92 561
VIC 9 95 94 96 91 &9 561
WA 92 91 94 94 95 95 561

NSW 91 94 93 94 95 93 560
NSW 94 94 94 94 91 92 559
NSW 93 94 91 95 92 93 558
SA 93 8 95 92 94 95 558
NSW 90 9 95 94 92 96 557
NSW 97 8 90 93 91 97 557

QLD 93 94 91 90 95 93 556
Nz 97 94 90 92 90 93 556
NSW 95 95 8 92 92 96 556
WA 95 93 90 96 95 87 556
WA 94 92 91 94 92 91 554

NSW 90 97 90 92 95 90 554

X Shoot Off
16
18
14
11
13
11
10
18
14
14
11
11
8
10
10



Place No. Name State Total X Shoot Off

29 172 BLACKBURN, Steven NSW 89 94 93 94 92 92 554 8
30 231 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 9% 90 97 94 91 92 554 8
31 94 PORTER, David SA 95 95 88 91 93 91 554 4
32 238 MCMILLAN, Scott VIC 93 95 94 8 91 92 553 9
33 184 GODBOLT, Reggie SA 92 91 & 92 92 96 552 11
34 24 MULLENS, Gary VIC 89 8 90 95 97 92 552 6
35 114 BOUNDY, Donald NSW 86 94 90 94 93 94 551 9
36 140 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 9 91 94 91 94 91 551 9
37 128 LANGLANDS, Jeffrey NSW 91 91 90 91 92 95 550 11
38 63 GREAVES, Leigh WA 84 94 89 95 93 95 550 10
39 68 HALL, Ben VIC 91 93 95 91 92 88 550 10
40 144 PETRAK, Paul QLD 94 90 93 95 88 90 550 8
41 53 DOWLING, Damian NSW 91 8 89 8 96 96 550 7
42 205 TRETIAKOV, Mikhail VIC 99 94 91 96 92 87 550 5
43 65 DOWLING, Bob NSW 93 93 87 94 93 89 549 11
44 83 JESIC, Dragoljub NSW 94 88 92 94 91 90 549 8
45 169 KUPKE, Alex QLD 94 89 94 91 92 89 549 8
46 101 EARLE, Alan NZ 93 90 91 92 88 95 549 7
47 190 SCHOFIELD, Trevor NSW 90 90 96 93 93 85 547 7
48 156 WILD, Shane QLD 91 91 8 &8 90 99 546 8
49 251 WILSON, Bryan 87 92 90 93 8 93 544 9
50 1 INGOLD, John NSW 92 8 8 8 97 91 543 7
51 163 CHNG, Aik Pin VIC 88 8 94 93 89 89 542 7
52 161 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 92 89 87 8 90 94 541 6
53 32 YOUNG, Bob TAS 91 8 &8 91 90 90 540 8
54 17 GREEN, Gary NSW 83 96 93 92 8 &7 537 7
55 146 STEBBING, David NSW 91 91 8 8 92 88 534 9
56 180 RAWLINS, Scott NSW 83 91 90 91 8 90 534 6
57 230 ROACHE, John NSW 92 90 8 87 89 90 534 6
58 116 FAUNT, Stephen ACT 90 91 90 89 90 84 534 6
59 109 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 87 8 91 88 90 92 533 4
60 225 CLARK, Matthew WA 89 92 90 88 90 84 533 3
61 227 CROSS, Brian NSW 8 8 90 91 89 89 531 8
62 7 TUTTY, Bruce NSW 92 8 88 8 88 91 531 7
63 125 SPAIN, Daniel NSW 84 87 90 93 90 87 531 4



Place No. Name State Total X Shoot Off

64 220 KAPITANOF, Joseph NSW 93 90 87 8 88 & 529 4
65 241 BAIRD, Malcolm NSW 86 90 88 8 &7 92 528 5
66 99 WOODWARD, Justin QLD 89 87 89 8 91 84 526 6
67 111 FULTON, Tom QLD 8 8 89 86 87 92 525 4
68 214 TARANSKY, Alex SA 8 83 87 94 89 84 523 5
69 196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan NT 89 84 88 89 88 84 522 3
70 160 GREGORY, Doug ACT 83 & & 95 90 83 521 5
71 165 BROWN, Anthony TAS 88 87 8 87 82 8 515 3
72 105 FARQUHARSON, Col NT 82 84 92 89 &3 &8 510 3
73 10 JOHNSON, David NSW 84 84 82 89 &3 88 510

74 85 JESIC, Goran NSW 88 8 8 8 84 74 509 6
75 123  BEVAN, Clive ACT 80 84 89 8 84 8 507 5
76 193 FOSTER, Phillip NT 83 8 8 8 87 80 507 5
77 47 STEERS, Geoft TAS 92 8 77 80 84 83 502 3
78 112 LUMSDEN, John NSW 82 88 82 81 82 8 500 1
79 167 MCLARNEN, Derek ACT 89 78 82 8 78 80 493 4
80 106 DAY, Terence TAS 75 8 73 83 84 84 485 4
81 110 ROE, Keith NSW 69 84 82 78 85 84 482 3
82 216 LANE, Gary QLD 84 82 73 83 74 83 479

83 249 WHYTE, lan NSW 77 78 83 77 76 87T 478 1
84 121 HUME, Geoff VIC 74 78 81 76 82 79 470 2
85 209 FORD, Peter TAS 69 77 79 81 74 81 461 1

86 71 GOBBETT, Bill VIC 71 59 75 73 65 77 420



Place State

1 VIC
157
242
88

2 QLD
33
6
100

3 NSW
28
132
49

141
94
&9

63
222
164

6 ACT
123
116
160

105
193
196

8 TAS
106
47
32

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Men’s 10m Air Pistol Teams

FINKEN, Lucas
REPACHOLLI, Daniel
ROBERTS, Chris

FAVELL, Bruce
LISIEWIEZ, John
SANDSTROM, Ben

ADAMS, Phillip
HILL, David
MOORE, David

CHAPMAN, David
PORTER, David
SCHULTZ, Peter

GREAVES, Leigh
GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo
RYDER, Aaron

BEVAN, Clive
FAUNT, Stephen
GREGORY, Doug

FARQUHARSON, Col
FOSTER, Phillip
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

DAY, Terence
STEERS, Geoff
YOUNG, Bob

562
579
568

1709

562
576
567

1705

557
560
569

1686

558
554
562

1674

550
561
556

1667

507
534
521

1562
510

507
522

1539
485

502
540

1527

95
96
95

286

91
94
94

279

97
91
95

283

93
95
95

283

84
92
95

271

80
90
83

253
82

83
89

254
75

92
91

258

96
98
97

291

94
96
96

286

89
94
98

281

&9
95
96

280

94
91
93

278

84
91
85

260
84

86
84

254
86

86
89

261

93
96
93

282

94
95
95

284

90
93
92

275

95
&9
95

279

&9
94
90

273

89
90
85

264
92

85
88

265
73

77
89

239

92
97
95

284

93
98
95

286

93
94
91

278

92
91
91

274

95
94
96

285

85
&9
95

269

&9
86
89

264
83

80
91

254

94
96
96

286

96
96
96

288

91
95
95

281

94
93
94

281

93
95
95

283

84
90
90

264
83

87
88

258
84

84
90

258

92
96
92

280

94
97
91

282

97
93
98

288

95
91
91

277

95
95
87

277

85
84
83

252

80
80
84

244
84

83
90

257

16
13

37

11
18
18

47

11
11

29
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Place

No

130

141

157

33

187

232

Name

QUICK, Bruce

CHAPMAN, David

FINKEN, Lucas

FAVELL, Bruce

COWARD, Travers

BOYLE, Christian

VIC

SA

VIC

QLD

QLD

VIC

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Rapid Fire Pistol Final
761.9 573 1889 9.4 95
(16) (180) 9.8 9.4

760.8 579 181.8 8.7 8.6
(13) (172) 104 9.5

756.6 565 191.6 9.0 10.3
(14) (182) 79 86

749.9 560 189.9 9.7 104
(14) (180) 9.4 10.5

748.3 567 181.3 9.7 10.5
(13) (174) 8.6 93

746.1 564 182.1 10.0 7.0
(11) (174) 10.5 8.4

102 9.6
85 104
10.1 7.7
8.8 10.4
87 8.1
9.3 10.8
99 89
10.6 10.2
103 93
104 9.1
7.6 9.4
8.6 10.2

9.3

9.5

9.6

7.9

8.7

10.2

8.7

10.3

9.5

9.1

10.3

10.5

48.0

47.6

44.7

47.0

44.8

46.8

47.6

51.0

49.3

46.5

44.3

48.2

8.2

9.8

8.1

8.8

10.7

10.0

10.6

10.3

7.1

5.8

7.7

9.5

99 9.1

9.6 9.7

102 8.5

7.7 94

94 99

9.9 104

10.1 10.0

81 84

7.6 10.1

84 6.7

9.8 7.7

10.3 8.1

9.2

8.7

10.0

9.8

8.8

10.3

9.8

9.8

10.2

9.3

9.6

8.3

9.1

10.0

8.3

9.3

10.6

10.0

7.7

6.5

10.1

10.2

9.1

9.5

45.5

47.8

45.1

45.0

49.4

50.6

48.2

43.1

45.1

40.4

43.9

45.7



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
Rapid Fire Pistol
Open

Place No. Name State Total
1 141 CHAPMAN, David SA 98 94 92284 97 99 99 295 579
2 130 QUICK, Bruce VIC 99 98 92289 97 97 90 284 573
3 187 COWARD, Travers QLD 92 93 91276 99 97 95 291 567
4 157 FINKEN, Lucas VIC 95 95 92282 95 97 91 283 565
5 232 BOYLE, Christian VIC 97 99 92288 93 96 87 276 564
6 33 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 92 94 92278 100 97 85 282 560
7 49 MOORE, David NSW 93 96 92281 97 92 87 276 557
8 242 REPACHOLL Daniel VIC 90 94 92276 90 95 94 279 555
9 205 TRETIAKOV, Mikhail VIC 94 94 89277 92 92 86 270 547
10 68 HALL, Ben VIC 93 88 92273 93 93 88 274 547

11 222 GUISTINIANO,
Michelangelo WA 94 95 83272 95 97 80 272 544
12 164 RYDER, Aaron WA 90 92 87269 96 89 89 274 543
13 170 VICKERS, Kel NSW 95 87 84266 93 95 89 277 543
14 65 DOWLING, Bob NSW 95 87 91273 94 91 84 269 542
15 20 CARATTI, Leo WA 91 94 81266 93 91 86 270 536
16 239 ROYALS, Peter SA 91 90 851266 92 87 91 270 536
17 158 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 91 95 84270 91 96 74 261 531
18 34 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSW 95 92 81268 86 90 86 262 530
19 161 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 87 93 84264 96 89 81 266 530
20 192 HEUKE, Peter QLD 9 &89 91270 92 91 75 258 528
21 191 SCHOFIELD, Timothy NSW 92 90 851267 93 91 76 260 527
22 128 LANGLANDS, Jeffrey NSW 89 89 80 258 92 92 84 268 526
23 63 GREAVES, Leigh WA 94 85 72251 96 92 86 274 525
24 113 FRASER, Peter NSW 89 93 67249 91 91 92 274 523
25 52 FITZPATRICK, Peter NSW 93 85 80258 92 93 79 264 522
26 36 GUY, Steve NSW 91 90 851266 91 81 84 256 522
27 9 MAZAR, Tom NSW 92 92 851269 86 86 80 252 521
28 190 SCHOFIELD, Trevor NSW 97 90 74261 89 78 89 256 517

13
16
13
14
11
14
12
11
10

10
12

11
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Place

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

DNF

DNF

No.
1
111
109
80
251
29
196
156
231
17
243
180
214
140
229
197
99
105
184
73
110
149
112
82
47
71
221
225
211
121
216

169

Name

INGOLD, John
FULTON, Tom
NICHOLLS, Graeme
DAVIS, Wayne
WILSON, Bryan
MARSLAND, Brett

STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

WILD, Shane
STANFIELD, Frank
GREEN, Gary
RICARDI, Bill
RAWLINS, Scott
TARANSKY, Alex
SUBKEY, Brian
BISHOPP, Paul

STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon

WOODWARD, Justin
FARQUHARSON, Col
GODBOLT, Reggie

YOUNGMAN, Setsuko

ROE, Keith
ANDREWS, Ray
LUMSDEN, John
SIMMUL, Peter
STEERS, Geoff
GOBBETT, Bill
WILLIAMS, Dorreen
CLARK, Matthew
JANSKA, Renata
HUME, Geoff
LANE, Gary
HINES, Benjamin
KUPKE, Alex

State
NSW
QLD
WA
VIC

WA
NT
QLD
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
NT
QLD
NT
SA
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
TAS
TAS
VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
QLD
NSW
QLD

91
87
90
92
93
85
87
79
90
86
80
83
90
92
92
86
88
84
&9
70
83
75
85
82
82
64
57
83
59
67
35
84
92

87
80
86
88
93
77
82
79
&9
84
86
86
92
81
77
81
86
80
70
82
75
69
57
73
79
56
46
81
76
68
59
67

7

83
89
81
72
75
88
80
77
71
80
67
77
71
63
68
55
48
64
57
54
57
69
62
50
27
71
53
17
42
38
55

0

261
256
257
252
261
250
249
235
250
250
233
246
253
236
237
222
222
228
216
206
215
213
204
205
188
191
156
181
177
173
149
151

99

87
88
95
95
89
82
90
90
93
83
86
86
90
82
88
85
78
85
86
82
80
74
72
69
88
64
83
74
57
64
62

95
91
86
95
79
88
81
87
84
83
85
77
83
82
88
79
87
85
&9
76
66
80
66
65
55
65
66
73
64
54
61

73
79
76
69
78
84
84
87
67
73
81
73
56
79
57
79
76
63
53
78
79
71
67
57
42
49
63
37
40
40
50

255
258
257
259
246
254
255
264
244
239
252
236
229
243
233
243
241
233
228
236
225
225
205
191
185
178
212
184
161
158
173

Total

516
514
514
511
507
504
504
499
494
489
485
482
482
479
470
465
463
461
444
442
440
438
409
396
373
369
368
365
338
331
322
151

99

N

3
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Junior

Place

1

~N SN R W

No.
217
16
215
1197
195
212
213

Name State
ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie SA
GREEN, Myles NSwW
LANE, Brendan QLD
STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon NT
DIGENNI, Nicholas NSW
JANSKI, Janek VIC

JANSKI, Joshua VIC

91
86
86
81
60
48
29

92
78
83
64
50
66
50

64 247
60 224
63 232
59 204
33 143
56 170
39 118

89
92
86
87
89
69
51

84
90
84
82
82
70
50

68
81
83
84
68
66
23

241
263
253
253
239
205
124

Total
488
487
485
457
382
375
242

2 2 A



Place

1

State

VIC
232
157
130

QLD
158
187

33

NSW
65
49
170

WA
222
109
164

SA
141
184
239

NT
105
196
197

TAS
82
47

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
Rapid Fire Pistol Teams

BOYLE, Christian 564 97 99
FINKEN, Lucas 565 95 95
QUICK, Bruce 573 99 98
1702 291 292
CASAGRANDE, Alfio 531 91 95
COWARD, Travers 567 92 93
FAVELL, Bruce 560 92 94
1658 275 282
DOWLING, Bob 542 95 87
MOORE, David 557 93 96
VICKERS, Kel 543 95 87
1642 283 270
GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo 544 94 95
NICHOLLS, Graeme 514 90 86
RYDER, Aaron 543 90 92
1601 274 273
CHAPMAN, David 579 98 94
GODBOLT, Reggie 444 89 70
ROYALS, Peter 536 91 90
1559 278 254
FARQUHARSON, Col 461 84 80
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 504 87 82
STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon 465 86 81
1430 257 243
SIMMUL, Peter 396 82 73
STEERS, Geoff 373 82 79
769 164 152

92
92
92

276

84
91
92

267

91
92
84

267

83
81
87

251

92
57
85

234

64
80
55

199

50
27

77

93
95
97

285

91
99
100

290

94
97
93

284

95
95
96

286

97
86
92

275

85
90
85

260

69
88

157

96
97
97

290

96
97
97

290

91
92
95

278

97
86
&9

272

99
&9
87

275

85
81
79

245

65
55

120

87
91
90

268

74
95
85

254

84
87
89

260

80
76
89

245

99
53
91

243

63
84
79

226

57
42

99

11
14
16

41

13
14

33

10

12
28
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PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Service Pistol & Black Powder Aggregate

Name

David MOORE

Max WRAY

Davey OATES
Campbell MORRISON
Leo CARATTI

Reggie GODBOLT
Frank JERKOVIC
Dave HARTSHORN
Stevan STRAWBRIDGE
Col FARQUHARSON
Ray ANDREWS

State
NSW

WA
NSW
SA
WA
SA
WA
WA
NT
NT
WA

Total

2470
2440
2404
2403
2380
2353
2353
2343
2265
2244
2163

SV

847
872
843
836
849
855
842
812
817
741
731

SVU

876
832
868
871
849
853
841
834
814
832
805

BP50

372
365
328
333
321
311
320
349
279
331
305

BP25

375
371
365
363
361
334
350
348
355
340
322



Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No
54
177
76
43

135
162
59
148
184
67
208
69
20
176
189

49
188
75
145
183
30
12
206
207
62
41

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

POLLARD, Don
KNOWLTON, Peter
WRAY, Max
DRABSCH, Tony
BRUS, Dean
ARMSTRONG, Greg
O'BRIEN, Martin
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
CLARK, Les
GODBOLT, Reggie
VELLA, John
COPPOLA, Gary
JENSEN, Paul
CARATTI, Leo
OLIVER, Robert
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
WICKS, Max

MOORE, David
FLETT, Glen

OATES, Davey
JERKOVIC, Frank
BANFIELD, Christopher
JEKEL, Linda
POLLOCK, Glen
MORRISON, Campbell
CURYER, Simon
GRAY, Ray

TURNER, Wayne

RESULTS

Service Pistol

State
NSW
QLD
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
SA
SA
SA
VIC
WA
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
WA
TAS
WA
NSW
SA
SA
NSW
NSW

S1
229
232
233
232
228
231
230
233
226
229
232
221
227
222
224
229
222
220
232
222
229
215
228
227
230
229
210
209

S2
238
238
238
236
234
235
235
233
232
236
235
228
226
232
236
232
233
234
236
238
225
228
232
229
232
225
222
232

S3
114
110
106
109
112
111
108
102
109
112
102
114
105
105
105
113
108
109

99
93
105
110
93
96
95
91
109
105

S4
177
176
176
175
173
166
168
170
171
162
172
172
172
173
167
155
169
169
162
174
165
172
170
169
163
165
167
171

SS
120
119
119
118
120
120
119
119
118
116
114
119
119
117
117
119
116
115
116
116
118
116
116
117
116
120
116
107

Total
878
875
872
870
867
863
860
857
856
855
855
854
849
849
849
848
848
847
845
843
842
841
839
838
836
830
824
824



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

DSQ

DSQ

DSQ

DSQ

DSQ

14
32
196
131
40
29
204
27
107
182
185
119
15
136
105
149
61
137
229
26
46

161
144

JONES, Marnie
YOUNG, Bob

STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

CLARK, John
HARTSHORN, Dave
MARSLAND, Brett
ROSE, Quinten
PICKER, Anthony
NOSWORTHY, John
BANFIELD, Gracme
DAVIDSON, Allan
HOPKINSON, John
JONES, Lindsay
SILSON, Phillip
FARQUHARSON, Col
ANDREWS, Ray
MAY, Cherie

KING, Josephine
BISHOPP, Paul
CELOVIC, Chris
CHISHOLM, Jason
INGOLD, John
SCOUGALL, Andrew
PETRAK, Paul

NSW
TAS
NT
SA
WA
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
NT
NSW
ACT
NT
WA
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD

233
223
199
207
199
195
227
198
211
218
218
212
208
190
214
188
171
161

230
220
237
233
231
227
227
232
226
232
230
221
223
201
233
219
176
205

78
101
99
98
99
103
64
104
84
80
73
89
89
77
18
79
84
63

168
160
164
158
168
166
174
159
169
158
161
149
146
163
159
142
146
110

114
118
118
119
115
120
119
118
114
112
115
118
119
115
117
103
103
111

823
822
817
815
812
811
811
811
804
800
797
789
785
746
741
731
680
650



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Service Pistol Teams

Rank  State Team
1 NSW
3 BRUS, Dean 867 228 234 112 173 120
43 DRABSCH, Tony 870 232 236 109 175 118
54 POLLARD, Don 878 229 238 114 177 120 2615
2 WA
20 CARATTI, Leo 849 222 232 105 173 117
59 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic 857 233 233 102 170 119
76 WRAY, Max 872 233 238 106 176 119 2578
3 QLD
188 FLETT, Glen 845 232 236 99 162 116
177 KNOWLTON, Peter 875 232 238 110 176 119

189 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie 848 229 232 113 155 119 2568

4 SA
208 COPPOLA, Gary 854 221 228 114 172 119
207 CURYER, Simon 830 229 225 91 165 120
206 MORRISON, Campbell 836 230 232 95 163 116 2520
5 TAS
183 BANFIELD, Christopher 841 215 228 110 172 116
182 BANFIELD, Graeme 800 218 232 80 158 112
32 YOUNG, Bob 822 223 220 101 160 118 2463
6 NT
105 FARQUHARSON, Col 741 214 233 18 159 117
119 HOPKINSON, John 789 212 221 89 149 118
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 817 199 237 99 164 118 2347
7 VIC
46 CHISHOLM, Jason DSQ
148 CLARK, Les 856 226 232 109 171 118

69 JENSEN, Paul 849 227 226 105 172 119 1705



Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

No

46
188
207
135
177
54
148
49
59
204
43
208
162
206
189
75
41
183
236
176
185
14
30
107
12
182

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Service Pistol Unrestricted

Name

BRUS, Dean
CHISHOLM, Jason
FLETT, Glen
CURYER, Simon
ARMSTRONG, Greg
KNOWLTON, Peter
POLLARD, Don
CLARK, Les

MOORE, David
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
ROSE, Quinten
DRABSCH, Tony
COPPOLA, Gary
O'BRIEN, Martin
MORRISON, Campbell
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
OATES, Davey
TURNER, Wayne
BANFIELD, Christopher
VICKERY, Scott
OLIVER, Robert
DAVIDSON, Allan
JONES, Marnie
JEKEL, Linda
NOSWORTHY, John
POLLOCK, Glen
BANFIELD, Gracme

State

NSW
VIC
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
TAS

S1

237
235
232
234
230
230
233
232
232
232
229
234
230
228
221
235
235
227
226
225
220
226
232
231
224
220
220

S2

240
236
239
237
237
236
238
238
237
237
234
236
237
235
238
237
227
231
236
232
239
235
237
235
232
235
234

S3

114
116
113
116
117
117
115
113
114
113
116
113
112
112
115
105
108
113
112
112
112
109
110
103
109
108
109

S4

179
179
179
179
180
177
176
173
176
174
174
173
174
176
178
176
178
178
175
175
175
177
176
170
176
174
176

SS

120
119
120
117
119
120
117
120
117
119
120
117
119
120
119
118
120
119
118
119
117
115
105
120
117
118
115

Total

890
885
883
883
883
880
879
876
876
875
873
873
872
871
871
871
868
868
867
863
863
862
860
859
858
855
854

ShootOff

118-118
118-116
116



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

DNF

184
131
69

20
27
229
67
32
145
235
26
29
40
15
76
105
161
119
228
120
136
179
98
196
237
149
61
80

137
62

GODBOLT, Reggie
CLARK, John
JENSEN, Paul
WICKS, Max
CARATTI, Leo
PICKER, Anthony
BISHOPP, Paul
VELLA, John
YOUNG, Bob
JERKOVIC, Frank
BRYANT, Gary
CELOVIC, Chris
MARSLAND, Brett
HARTSHORN, Dave
JONES, Lindsay
WRAY, Max
FARQUHARSON, Col
SCOUGALL, Andrew
HOPKINSON, John
WATERS, David
PARRINELLLI, Bill
SILSON, Phillip
JOHNSON, Brian
JONES, Terrence
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan
KELVIN, Drew
ANDREWS, Ray
MAY, Cherie
DAVIS, Wayne
INGOLD, John
KING, Josephine
GRAY, Ray

SA
SA
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
SA
TAS
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
WA
NSW
WA
NT
VIC
NT
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
NSW
NT
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
NSW
ACT
NSW

230
211
226
212
226
218
227
223
209
224
218
224
202
215
209
230
210
221
220
217
212
210
205
214
179
206
193
191
211
195
112
200

237
237
232
234
236
227
230
236
235
225
229
224
223
233
234
238
227
229
224
226
226
225
230
232
230
230
229
224
225
210
218
224

90
115
97

106
94

110
103
93

110
114
107
100
115
97

101
116
108
105
101
107
97

101
98

96

113
108
99

104
110
63

105

177
171
178
177
175
173
171
177
175
167
165
171
176
173
169
129
169
162
171
168
174
169
170
161
176
166
170
169
162
146
159

119
118
118
120
118
120
117
117
117
111
120
118
119
116
119
119
118
115
114
109
114
117
117
116
116
104
114
106
86

108
112

853
852
851
849
849
848
848
846
846
841
839
837
835
834
832
832
832
832
830
827
823
822
820
819
814
814
805
794
794
722
706
424



Rank
1

State
QLD

VIC

NSW

SA

TAS

WA

NT

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams

Team

188 FLETT, Glen
177 KNOWLTON, Peter
189 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie

46 CHISHOLM, Jason
148 CLARK, Les
69 JENSEN, Paul

3 BRUS, Dean
75 OATES, Davey
2 WICKS, Max

207 CURYER, Simon
184 GODBOLT, Reggie
206 MORRISON, Campbell

183 BANFIELD, Christopher
182 BANFIELD, Graeme
32 YOUNG, Bob

20 CARATTI, Leo
59 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
76 WRAY, Max

105 FARQUHARSON, Col
119 HOPKINSON, John
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

883
880
871

885
876
851

890
868
849

883
853
871

867
854
846

849
875
832

832
830
814

232
230
235

235
232
226

237
235
212

234
230
221

226
220
209

226
232
230

210
220
179

239
236
237

236
238
232

240
227
234

237
237
238

236
234
235

236
237
238

227
224
230

113
117
105

116
113
97

114
108
106

116
90
115

112
109
110

94
113
116

108
101
113

179
177
176

179
173
178

179
178
177

179
177
178

175
176
175

175
174
129

169
171
176

120
120
118

119
120
118

120
120
120

117
119
119

118
115
117

118
119
119

118
114
116

2634

2612

2607

2607

2567

2556

2476
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PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams

Team

188 FLETT, Glen
177 KNOWLTON, Peter
189 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie

46 CHISHOLM, Jason
148 CLARK, Les
69 JENSEN, Paul

3 BRUS, Dean
75 OATES, Davey
2 WICKS, Max

207 CURYER, Simon
184 GODBOLT, Reggie
206 MORRISON, Campbell

183 BANFIELD, Christopher
182 BANFIELD, Graeme
32 YOUNG, Bob

20 CARATTI, Leo
59 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
76 WRAY, Max

105 FARQUHARSON, Col
119 HOPKINSON, John
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

883
880
871

885
876
851

890
868
849

883
853
871

867
854
846

849
875
832

832
830
814

232
230
235

235
232
226

237
235
212

234
230
221

226
220
209

226
232
230

210
220
179

239
236
237

236
238
232

240
227
234

237
237
238

236
234
235

236
237
238

227
224
230

113
117
105

116
113
97

114
108
106

116
90
115

112
109
110

94
113
116

108
101
113

179
177
176

179
173
178

179
178
177

179
177
178

175
176
175

175
174
129

169
171
176

120
120
118

119
120
118

120
120
120

117
119
119

118
115
117

118
119
119

118
114
116

2634

2612

2607

2607

2567

2556

2476



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
Standard Pistol

Open

Place No. Name State Total X
1 55 RYAN, Linda VIC 92 98 99 96 90 92 567 7
2 242  REPACHOLI, Daniel VIC 98 98 9% 93 91 90 566 18
3 130  QUICK, Bruce VIC 94 94 94 94 97 93 566 7
4 49 MOORE, David NSW 97 95 92 94 93 94 565 10
5 141 CHAPMAN, David SA 93 90 97 94 93 94 561 11
6 164 RYDER, Aaron WA 92 96 95 95 94 88 560 14
7 158 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 95 93 91 098 92 88 557 13
8 129 DONNELLAN, John NSW 92 97 92 89 9 90 556 7
9 170  VICKERS, Kel NSW 94 95 88 95 90 93 555 11
10 187 COWARD, Travers QLD 95 93 92 96 91 88 555 8
11 24 MULLENS, Gary VIC 91 91 93 95 95 87 552 12
12 128  LANGLANDS, Jeffrey NSW 95 93 90 93 94 86 551 10
13 101  EARLE, Alan NZ 92 94 99 091 87 88 551 9
14 44 EAGLE, Grant VIC 88 95 95 091 90 91 550 9
15 28 ADAMS, Phillip NSW 93 93 92 091 91 90 550 9
16 111 FULTON, Tom QLD 9% 94 95 86 91 87 549 12
17 222 GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo WA 90 9% 93 92 90 88549
18 161 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 9% 91 91 92 90 89 549 4
19 33 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 93 91 90 93 90 91 548 10
20 88 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 91 97 87 90 90 93 548 9
21 157  FINKEN, Lucas VIC 93 97 93 93 87 84 547 7
22 169 KUPKE, Alex QLD 93 95 88 93 88 &9 546 4
23 163  CHNG, Aik Pin VIC 90 94 96 92 82 91 545 9
24 94 PORTER, David SA 97 96 90 091 82 &9 545 6
25 150 NOBES, Gerald NZ 95 94 88 91 84 91 543 10
26 104 YELOVICH, Greg NZ 94 93 87 94 82 93 543 7
27 1 INGOLD, John NSW 95 96 87 93 85 87 543 7
28 89 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 93 97 88 93 83 88 542 11



Place

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61
62

No.

63
227
65
52
113
156
83
109
30
205

36
31
231
20
102
35
207
132
140
184
239
68
192
80
138
17
32
95
160
144
180
103
220

Name

GREAVES, Leigh
CROSS, Brian
DOWLING, Bob
FITZPATRICK, Peter
FRASER, Peter
WILD, Shane
JESIC, Dragoljub
NICHOLLS, Graeme
JEKEL, Linda
TRETIAKOV, Mikhail
MAZAR, Tom
GUY, Steve
BARNES, John
STANFIELD, Frank
CARATTI, Leo
WILDE, Alice

GUY, Sue
CURYER, Simon
HILL, David
SUBKEY, Brian
GODBOLT, Reggie
ROYALS, Peter
HALL, Ben
HEUKE, Peter
DAVIS, Wayne
FETTELL, Catherine
GREEN, Gary
YOUNG, Bob
HORTON, Geoff
GREGORY, Doug
PETRAK, Paul
RAWLINS, Scott
BALD, Andrea
KAPITANOF, Joseph

State

WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
WA
WA
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
QLD
WA
NZ
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
QLD
VIC
ACT
NSW
TAS
VIC
ACT
QLD
NSW
NZ
NSW

96
95
&9
90
94
&9
91
93
91
93
89
92
93
91
91
&9
90
90
93
92
94
91
92
91
88
86
97
92
&9
84
94
90
88
&9

91
94
88
96
93
94
92
95
92
94
96
93
94
93
91
93
94
87
96
88
87
94
92
90
99
90
&9
91
92
87
92
91
88
96

91
92
91
93
86
93
91
88
89
85
85
89
92
83
84
92
86
93
86
86
84
80
91
86
89
83
85
91
82
87
87
90
85
93

91
85
89
91
92
90
90
93
93
88
85
90
88
92
90
90
93
92
90
87
92
95
90
95
85
88
88
85
91
90
85
85
86
92

85
87
93
83
87
88
89
82
84
91
89
89
80
91
85
90
83
84
75
88
89
85
80
85
78
87
82
84
83
91
77
78
85
75

88
89
91
88
89
87
87
87
89
87
90
81
85
82
89
76
84
84
89
88
83
82
82
80
87
92
85
82
87
85
88
89
89
75

Total

542
542
541
541
541
541
540
538
538
538
534
534
532
532
530
530
530
530
529
529
529
527
527
527
526
526
526
525
524
524
523
523
521
520

12

N o0

11



Place

63
64
65
66
67
38
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

No.

203
196
87
53
229
197
23
126
214
193
79
96
243
149
125
72
50
211
241
22
99
73
105
85
230
147
10
216
249
198
225
165
123
106

Name

RICHARDS, Ian

STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

SIMPSON, Raelee
DOWLING, Damian
BISHOPP, Paul

State

QLD
NT
QLD
NSW
VIC

STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon NT

MULLENS, Joy
SPAIN, Michie
TARANSKY, Alex
FOSTER, Phillip
JOHNSTON, Ann Marie
COWLING, Lara
RICARDI, Bill
ANDREWS, Ray
SPAIN, Daniel
GOBBETT, Irene
MOORE, Cheryl
JANSKA, Renata
BAIRD, Malcolm
MULLENS, Laurie
WOODWARD, Justin
YOUNGMAN, Setsuko
FARQUHARSON, Col
JESIC, Goran
ROACHE, John
STEBBINGS, Sandra
JOHNSON, David
LANE, Gary

WHYTE, lan
STRAWBRIDGE, Betty
CLARK, Matthew
BROWN, Anthony
BEVAN, Clive

DAY, Terence

VIC
NSW
SA
NT
SA
NSW
SA
WA
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
NT
WA
TAS
ACT
TAS

91
92
94
90
95
86
86
92
84
92
85
95
86
90
92
91
88
&9
91
&9
80
91
80
77
84
79
77
77
72
72
87
82
67
73

92
86
&9
92
86
87
83
&9
89
90
90
85
&9
86
93
94
86
96
&9
82
85
86
87
87
88
87
73
77
87
52
84
80
72
82

88
82
77
92
87
80
87
86
86
91
85
81
84
80
78
84
72
70
81
79
85
72
84
83
77
76
73
76
71
78
71
74
79
69

85
89
83
86
87
81
90
84
86
81
83
79
89
84
91
84
77
85
86
81
76
83
72
81
74
68
78
72
70
81
57
58
72
63

84
80
79
80
79
&9
78
68
78
76
77
73
79
73
64
76
80
80
76
80
76
67
79
67
65
73
71
72
78
70
50
64
56
56

77
86
89
71
77
88
84
86
82
71
77
83
69
81
76
64
87
68
63
74
74
76
73
77
72
71
68
64
58
81
77
58
68
67

Total

517
515
511
511
511
511
508
505
505
501
497
496
496
494
494
493
490
488
486
485
476
475
475
472
460
454
440
438
436
434
426
416
414
410



Place No. Name State Total

97 131 CLARK, John SA 66 71 69 63 68 72 409
98 221  WILLIAMS, Dorreen NSW 68 70 67 62 70 68 405
99 82 SIMMUL, Peter TAS 75 78 56 o6l 59 67 396
100 112 LUMSDEN, John NSW 77 69 73 68 56 52 395
101 121  HUME, Geoff VIC 63 78 65 53 58 75 392
102 71 GOBBETT, Bill VIC 59 69 51 62 59 66 366
103 209 FORD, Peter TAS 49 65 58 65 41 43 321
Junior

Place No. Name State Total
1 25 MULLENS, Chelsea VIC 86 88 84 89 88 80 515
2 16 GREEN, Myles NSW 93 92 73 84 85 86 513
3 142 CHAPMAN, Hayley SA 91 92 75 84 86 81 509
4 215 LANE, Brendan QLD 80 93 86 82 83 68 492
5 194 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 88 94 75 90 47 92 486
6 143 CHAPMAN, Mathew SA 85 80 77 84 81 73 480
7 1197 STRAWBRIDGE, Zebulon NT 77 83 83 79 74 81 477
8 195 DIGENNI, Nicholas NSW 83 86 72 82 68 85 476
9 217 ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie SA 88 86 63 88 73 74 472
10 212 JANSKI, Janek VIC 76 83 70 69 58 65 421
11 213 JANSKI, Joshua VIC 54 71 55 58 43 42 323



Place

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS
Standard Pistol Teams
State
NSW
28 ADAMS, Phillip 550 93 93
49 MOORE, David 565 97 95
170 VICKERS, Kel 555 94 95
1670 284 283
VIC
157 FINKEN, Lucas 547 93 97
130 QUICK, Bruce 566 94 94
88 ROBERTS, Chris 548 91 97
1661 278 288
QLD
187 COWARD, Travers 555 95 93
33 FAVELL, Bruce 548 93 91
111 FULTON, Tom 549 96 94
1652 284 278
SA
141 CHAPMAN, David 561 93 90
239 ROYALS, Peter 527 91 94
89 SCHULTZ, Peter 542 93 97
1630 277 281
WA
63 GREAVES, Leigh 542 96 91
222 GUISTINIANO, Michelangelo 549 90 96
109 NICHOLLS, Graeme 538 93 95
1629 279 282
NT
105 FARQUHARSON, Col 475 80 &7
193 FOSTER, Phillip 501 92 90
196 STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan 515 92 86
1491 264 263

92
92
88

272

93
94
87

274

92
90
95

277

97
80
88

265

91
93
88

272

84
91
82

257

91
94
95

280

93
94
90

277

96
93
86

275

94
95
93

282

91
92
93

276

72
81
89

242

91
93
90

274

87
97
90

274

91
90
91

272

93
85
83

261

85
90
82

257

79
76
80

235

90
94
93

277

84
93
93

270

88
91
87

266

94
82
88

264

88
88
87

263

73
71
86

230

10
11

30

|

23

10
12

30

11

11

29

(V)]

21



Place State

7 ACT

123 BEVAN, Clive
138 FETTELL, Catherine
160 GREGORY, Doug

8 TAS

106 DAY, Terence
82 SIMMUL, Peter
32 YOUNG, Bob

414
526
524

1464

410
396
525

1331

67
86
84

237

73
75
92

240

72
90
87

249

82
78
91

251

79
83
87

249

69
56
91

216

72
88
90

250

63
61
85

209

56
87
91

234

56
59
84

199

68
92
85

245

67
67
82

216

(o))

11

N — W



Rank State

1

NSW
3

75
43

QLD
188

177
189

WA
20

59
76

VIC

46
148
69

SA
208

207
206

NT

105
119
196

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

WA1500 Match Teams

Team

BRUS, Dean
OATES, Davey
DRABSCH, Tony

FLETT, Glen
KNOWLTON, Peter
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie

CARATTI Leo
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
WRAY, Max

CHISHOLM, Jason
CLARK, Les
JENSEN, Paul

COPPOLA, Gary
CURYER, Simon
MORRISON, Campbell

FARQUHARSON, Col
HOPKINSON, John
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

1488
1480
1473

4441

1471
1480
1467

4418

1462
1474
1464

4400

1463
1454
1459

4376

1472
1455
1443

4370

1408
1298
1319

4025

240
240
237

717

235
240
239

714

237
239
238

714

237
238
235

710

240
238
234

712

232
231
233

696

180
180
178

538

179
179
176

534

177
178
177

532

178
180
180

538

178
176
177

531

171
161
175

507

236
235
236

707

233
229
226

688

227
238
228

693

232
222
229

683

229
233
220

682

217
144
208

569

236
237
232

705

234
239
237

710

236
231
233

700

229
233
234

696

236
227
229

692

222
225
236

683

299
299
300

798

299
300
300

899

298
297
297

892

300
299
299

898

299
299
296

894

280
279
196

755

297
289
290

776

291
293
289

873

287
291
291

869

287
282
282

851

290
282
287

859

286
258
271

815

87
82
81

250

72
95
75

242

62
69
50

181

62
67
70

199

66
60
51

177

30
42
30

102



Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

No
75

177
54

43
189
188
162
144
49
26
204
185
12
46
76

120
105
61
208
228
184
214
62

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name

OATES, Davey
KNOWLTON, Peter
POLLARD, Don
BRUS, Dean
DRABSCH, Tony

LONGBOTTOM, Jamie

FLETT, Glen
O'BRIEN, Martin
PETRAK, Paul
MOORE, David
CELOVIC, Chris
ROSE, Quinten
DAVIDSON, Allan
POLLOCK, Glen
CHISHOLM, Jason
WRAY, Max
INGOLD, John
PARRINELLLI, Bill

FARQUHARSON, Col

MAY, Cherie
COPPOLA, Gary
WATERS, David
GODBOLT, Reggie
TARANSKY, Alex
GRAY, Ray

RESULTS
WA1500 Pistol Match
State S1 S2
NSW 240-18 180-16
QLD 240-19  180-8
NSW 239-19 177-12
NSW 240-19 177-10
NSW 240-14 178-12
QLD 238-12  174-8
QLD 232-7  174-5
NSW 237-17  178-7
QLD 2318 177-7
NSW 238-12  179-10
NSW 237-16  175-4
QLD 229-14  178-8
NSW 2234 169-2
NSW 237-12  177-8
VIC 238-13 173-4
WA 239-19 179-14
NSW 214-5 168-5
NSW 225-13  149-0
NT 156-9 165-2
NSW 216-2 169-3
SA 226-6 153-3
NSW 217-9 105-0
SA 153-4 159-4
SA 184-1 100-0

NSW

S3

235-7
233-6
233-6
233-6
233-4
228-5
231-5
225-4
226-4
218-3
216-5
202-2
222-2
212-2
212-6
225-5
195-4
207-2
176-1
190-0
199-1
219-3
133-0
0-0

S4

237-14
238-15
240-13
231-12
229-9
225-3
223-5
218-2
231-5
224-4
229-6
233-8
220-1
223-2
221-0
237-11
225-5
211-3
224-4
220-4
167-0
224-6
206-2
123-0

Ss

588-27
589-30
590-33
589-30
584-27
584-26
576-15
576-22
569-14
574-19
570-17
579-23
576-17
556-25
558-17
496-28
529-10
489-11
546-8
464-4
485-7
420-9
377-6
312-2

Total

1480
1480
1479
1470
1464
1449
1436
1434
1434
1433
1427
1421
1410
1405
1402
1376
1331
1281
1267
1259
1230
1185
1028
719

X Count

82
78
83
77
66
54
37
52
38
48
48
55
26
49
40
77
29
29
24



Rank

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No

54
177
75
59
43
208
188
176
30
189
162
76
46

20
49
69

Name

BRUS, Dean
POLLARD, Don
KNOWLTON, Peter
OATES, Davey
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
DRABSCH, Tony
COPPOLA, Gary
FLETT, Glen

OLIVER, Robert
JEKEL, Linda
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
O'BRIEN, Martin
WRAY, Max
CHISHOLM, Jason
WICKS, Max
CARATTI, Leo
MOORE, David
JENSEN, Paul

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

State
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW

WA
NSW

SA

QLD
NSW

WA
QLD
NSW

WA

VIC
NSW

WA
NSW

VIC

RESULTS
WA1500 Revolver Match
S1 S2 3
240-22 180-12 236-14
240-21 179-11 237-11
240-23 179-12 229-8
240-16 180-8 236-9
239-20 178-13 238-6
237-15 178-15 236-12
240-18 178-6 229-4
235-17 179-6 233-8
238-18 177-8 231-4
239-16 180-7 229-5
239-16 176-7 226-5
239-18 178-8 233-7
238-8 177-4 228-4
237-14 178-6 232-8
240-17 179-8 227-7
237-16 177-7 227-2
238-13 180-13 221-3
235-14 180-10 229-9

S4
236-10
238-11
239-13

233-8
231-3
232-6
236-8
234-7
236-11
234-6
237-9
226-6
233-7
229-3
233-4
236-9
239-13
234-10

SS
596-29
590-35
593-39
589-34
588-27
590-33
589-30
590-34
588-27
586-15
589-38
590-32
588-27
587-31
584-25
585-28
582-28
581-27

Total
1488
1484
1480
1478
1474
1473
1472
1471
1470
1468
1467
1466
1464
1463
1463
1462
1460
1459

X Count

87

89

95

75

69

81

66

72

68

49

75

71

50

62

61

62

70

70



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

184
14
207
148
41
185
27
206
107
131
15
204
229
105
135
26
228
161
136
145
120
196

GODBOLT, Reggie
JONES, Marnie
CURYER, Simon
CLARK, Les
TURNER, Wayne
DAVIDSON, Allan
PICKER, Anthony
MORRISON, Campbell
NOSWORTHY, John
CLARK, John

JONES, Lindsay
ROSE, Quinten
BISHOPP, Paul
FARQUHARSON, Col
ARMSTRONG, Greg
CELOVIC, Chris
WATERS, David
SCOUGALL, Andrew
SILSON, Phillip
JERKOVIC, Frank
PARRINELLLI, Bill
STRAWBRIDGE, Stevan

SA
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
NT
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
ACT
WA
NSW
NT

238-14
238-14
238-12
238-14
230-18
228-13
239-18
234-8
236-13
239-14
238-16
209-13
208-12
232-4
236-16
216-9
188-12
229-13
233-9
213-8
200-5
233-6

179-7
178-11
176-7
180-10
177-8
175-7
178-8
177-8
178-8
173-5
174-9
174-7
169-3
171-4
179-11
177-8
175-5
171-2
170-3
173-3
172-5
175-5

231-6
228-8
233-6
222-5
228-5
227-9
228-6
220-2
225-4
210-5
213-2
219-3
227-6
217-4
171-5
211-2
221-1
210-1
197-1
215-3
207-3
208-0

228-6
231-5
227-7
233-8
229-4
232-8
232-6
229-4
225-4
230-6
225-5
227-4
227-6
222-5
230-9
228-4
236-7
228-4
217-4
224-4
210-4
236-6

583-27
581-21
581-28
581-30
587-33
584-20
567-20
583-29
574-20
578-24
564-12
582-24
578-20
566-13
590-28
573-20
573-20
546-17
539-14
510-17
532-5
467-13

1459
1456
1455
1454
1451
1446
1444
1443
1438
1430
1414
1411
1409
1408
1406
1405
1393
1384
1356
1335
1321
1319

60

59

60

67

68

57

58

51

49

54

44

51

47

30

69

43

45

37

31

35

22

30



41
42
43
44
45

119
40
137
62

INGOLD, John
HOPKINSON, John
HARTSHORN, Dave
KING, Josephine
GRAY, Ray

NSW
NT
WA

ACT

NSW

179-4
231-14
177-6
233-10
237-17

166-0
161-4
160-3
157-2
177-7

215-0
144-2
194-2
179-0
113-4

193-0
225-6
221-3
204-3
0-0

555-8
537-16
546-11
442-8
0-0

1308
1298
1298
1215
527

42

25

23

28



Place

No.
55

64

81

226

97

102

35

96

Name State
RYAN, Linda VIC

POTTER, Ann QLD

GILLMAN, Kristy VIC

CROUCH, Emma VIC

AUSTIN, Marianne VIC

WILDE, Alice
GUY, Sue NSW
COWLING, Lara NSW

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

770.6

769.1

763.0

761.4

761.1

754.0

753.0

741.1

571
(12)

573
(20)

564
(13)

562
(10)

560
(15)

555
(8)

556
)

550
(7)

Women’s 25m Pistol Final

199.6
(192)

196.1
(187)

199.0
(192)

199.4
(190)

201.1
(195)

199.0
(192)

197.0
(188)

191.1
(183)

10.2
10.3

10.5
10.3

10.8
10.5

10.5
10.5

10.5
10.3

10.0
10.6

10.1
10.7

10.0
10.4

10.1
10.3

10.3
9.8

10.7
10.4

10.4
10.3

10.1
10.3

10.0
10.5

9.8
10.3

9.1
10.2

10.1
10.0

10.2
9.3

10.6
10.1

10.4
9.8

10.0
10.2

9.8
10.3

9.7
10.0

9.0
9.8

9.9
9.7

9.8
9.2

9.6
10.1

10.1
9.7

9.5
10.0

9.5
10.2

9.5
9.5

8.9
9.8

9.9
8.8

9.1
8.7

9.5
9.0

9.8
8.4

9.2
9.8

9.6
9.7

9.2
8.6

8.9
9.7

50.2
49.1

49.9
47.3

51.2
50.1

51.2
48.7

49.3
50.6

48.9
51.3

48.3
49.1

45.9
49.9

10.5
10.5

10.0
10.3

10.4
10.1

10.6
10.4

10.5
10.5

10.6
10.3

10.4
10.4

10.2
10.3

10.3
10.5

9.9
10.3

10.3
10.0

10.5
10.2

10.3
10.3

10.1
10.3

9.8
10.1

9.9
10.3

10.2
10.0

9.8
10.1

10.1
10.0

10.5
10.1

10.2
10.1

10.1
10.1

9.8
10.1

9.7
10.1

10.2
10.0

9.7
9.9

10.1
9.5

9.6
10.1

10.0
10.0

9.6
9.3

9.7
10.1

94
9.2

8.3
9.8

9.1
9.8

94
7.8

8.6
8.9

9.9
94

9.2
9.2

9.3
9.9

7.2
9.0

49.5
50.8

48.5
50.4

50.3
47.4

49.8
49.7

50.9
50.3

49.6
49.2

49.0
50.6

46.4
48.9



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Women’s 25m Pistol

Open
Place No. Name State Total
1 64 POTTER, Ann QLD 99 90 97286 95 96 96 287 573
2 55 RYAN, Linda VIC 92 96 95283 95 96 97 288 571
3 81 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC 95 94 92281 93 96 94 283 564
4 226 CROUCH, Emma VIC 95 97 94286 95 93 88 276 562
5 97 AUSTIN, Marianne VIC 90 94 94278 95 92 95 282 560
6 35 GUY, Sue NSW 96 94 92282 90 92 92 274 556
7 102 WILDE, Alice 96 93 90279 93 96 87 276 555
8 96 COWLING, Lara NSW 96 95 96 287 87 93 83 263 550
9 200 MOZES, Crystal NSW 88 90 91 269 94 93 93 280 549
10 138 FETTELL, Catherine ACT 90 95 91276 96 89 88 273 549
11 45 CHARLTON, Irene VIC 90 88 91 269 90 94 94 278 547
12 202 SINEL, Karen SA 91 94 97282 87 89 87 263 545
13 159 GREGORY, Jenny ACT 88 91 92271 85 93 94 272 543
14 30 JEKEL, Linda WA 90 90 92272 89 94 86 269 541
15 90 WOODWARD, Kathryn ~ VIC 88 89 94271 87 92 91 270 541
16 92 COOK, Daryle QLD 86 84 92262 90 95 92 277 539
17 103 BALD, Andrea Nz 92 94 90276 83 91 88 262 538
18 60 OSBORNE, Bev SA 93 91 881272 84 94 87 265 537
19 108 STEPHEN, Peta QLD 91 93 96 280 85 84 87 256 536
20 93 DUNKS, Julie QLD 87 93 851265 91 91 89 271 536
21 91 THOMAS, Lynn QLD 94 94 90278 85 85 88 258 536
22 78 WOODS, Maureen WA 95 94 90279 90 80 86 256 535
23 117 CRLIK, Kirsty TAS 90 93 95278 86 84 85 255 533
24 23 MULLENS, Joy VIC 94 84 882066 88 85 93 266 532
25 87 SIMPSON, Raelee QLD 92 93 93278 80 83 91 254 532
26 194 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 91 87 91269 87 89 86 262 531
27 126 SPAIN, Michie NSW 93 94 92279 89 82 80 251 530
28 37 ISMAIL, Sharlene SA 890 89 95273 81 88 87 256 529

(9]

10

A O W W O DN



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

50
21
115
79
245
73
233
252
147
77
211
72
61
219
153
133
168
221
198
124
166

244

MOORE, Cheryl
MEREDITH, Greta
GREIG, Sandra
JOHNSTON, Ann Marie
BRYANT, CHARLOTTE
YOUNGMAN, Setsuko
HANCOCK, Sharon
MEDLEY, Helen
STEBBINGS, Sandra
WRAY, Brenda
JANSKA, Renata
GOBBETT, Irene
MAY, Cherie
O'LEARY, Elizabeth
NOBES, Stephanie
ERNSTZEN, Jacklyn
PULL, Robyn
WILLIAMS, Dorreen
STRAWBRIDGE, Betty
BEVAN, Katherine
STEEN, Joyce
JOHNSON, Karen
RICARDI, Lorraine

NSW
VIC
QLD
SA
VIC
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
TAS
N.Z.

NSW
NSW
NT
ACT
TAS
TAS
SA

87
90
91
91
91
88
75
85
&9
92
86
84
83
84
77
80
84
86
66
71
84
72
66

86
92
92
&9
96
84
82
81
85
95
81
87
90
86
76
80
87
77
73
78
88
72
72

88
91
88
&9
86
86
82
81
87
91
86
85
86
83
73
86
85
76
88
75
83
75
73

261
273
271
269
273
258
239
247
261
278
253
256
259
253
226
246
256
239
227
224
255
219
211

84
78
88
82
74
83
88
88
80
93
78
71
67
74
87
84
69
78
64
78
63
83
67

92
92
78
92
86
84
91
87
80
75
85
81
83
78
83
78
72
63
80
77
54
77
48

88
76
82
75

&9
93
82
82
56
83
88
82
85
&9
77
71
77
86
78
68
49
82

264
246
248
249
242
256
272
257
242
224
246
240
232
237
259
239
212
218
230
233
185
209
197

525
519
519
518
515
514
511
504
503
502
499
496
491
490
485
485
468
457
457
457
440
428
408
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Place State
1 VIC

97
81
55

2 NSW

35
200
126

37
60
202

4 QLD

115
108
91

30
78
77

6 ACT

124
138
159

194
198

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Women’s 25m Pistol Teams

AUSTIN, Marianne
GILLMAN, Kristy
RYAN, Linda

GUY, Sue
MOZES, Crystal
SPAIN, Michie

ISMAIL, Sharlene
OSBORNE, Bev
SINEL, Karen

GREIG, Sandra
STEPHEN, Peta
THOMAS, Lynn

JEKEL, Linda
WOODS, Maureen
WRAY, Brenda

BEVAN, Katherine
FETTELL, Catherine
GREGORY, Jenny

FOSTER, Yvonne
STRAWBRIDGE, Betty

560
564
571

1695

556
549
530

1635

529
537
545

1611

519
536
536

1591

541
535
502

1578

457
549
543

1549

531
457

988

90
95
92

277

96
88
93

277

89
93
91

273

91
91
94

276

90
95
92

277

71
90
88

249

91
66

157

94
94
96

284

94
90
94

278

&9
91
94

274

92
93
94

279

90
94
95

279

78
95
91

264

87
73

160

94
92
95

281

92
91
92

275

95
88
97

280

88
96
90

274

92
90
91

273

75
91
92

258

91
88

179

95
93
95

283

90
94
&9

273

81
84
87

252

88
85
85

258

89
90
93

272

78
96
85

259

87
64

151

92
96
96

284

92
93
82

267

88
94
&9

271

78
84
85

247

94
80
75

249

77
&9
93

259

89
80

169

95
94
97

286

92
93
80

265

87
87
87

261

82
87
88

257

86
86
56

228

78
88
94

260

86
86

172

15
13
12

40

26
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No
226

30
55
21
202
175
35
70
45
50
92
60
200
37
96
97
154
64
108
81
72
91
102
138
103
115
245
93
79
78
117
218
159
211
133
118
77
23
90

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Name

CROUCH, Emma
JEKEL, Linda
RYAN, Linda
MEREDITH, Greta
SINEL, Karen
ESPOSITO, Emily
GUY, Sue
WILSON, Marlo
CHARLTON, Irene
MOORE, Cheryl
COOK, Daryle
OSBORNE, Bev
MOZES, Crystal
ISMAIL, Sharlene
COWLING, Lara
AUSTIN, Marianne
NOBES, Samantha
POTTER, Ann
STEPHEN, Peta
GILLMAN, Kristy
GOBBETT, Irene
THOMAS, Lynn
WILDE, Alice

FETTELL, Catherine

BALD, Andrea
GREIG, Sandra
BRYANT,
DUNKS, Julie
JOHNSTON, Ann
WOODS, Maureen
CRLIK, Kirsty
DALTON, Isis
GREGORY, Jenny
JANSKA, Renata

ERNSTZEN, Jacklyn

CRLIK, Kerry-Ann
WRAY, Brenda
MULLENS, Joy

Women's Air Pistol

State
VIC
WA
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
N.Z.
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC
QLD

ACT
NZ
QLD
VIC
QLD
SA
WA
TAS
NSW
ACT
VIC

TAS
WA
VIC

WOODWARD, Kathryn VIC

S1
94
94
90
91
92
94
84
92
92
96
88
86
88
87
95
86
87
95
92
86
92
87
85
94
91
93
88
84
91
86
85
84
88
90
87
84
90
90
86

S2
91
88
93
93
91
91
91
&9
87
87
93
90
91
92
84
91
90
91
88
&9
88
92
90
94
95
85
&9
&9
&9
88
88
91
&9
84
87
&9
87
87
86

S3
96
94
92
91
93
91
97
91
94
92
&9
92
91
92
93
92
94
86
&9
93
91
&9
92
90
82
91
94
88
&9
91
88
86
85
&9
92
88
88
88
&9

S4
93
94
94
93
92
90
94
92
90
87
92
94
92
91
90
92
90
&9
92
93
90
92
93
82
91
90
87
97
86
88
91
90
&9
87
84
&9
84
84
88

Total
374
370
369
368
368
366
366
364
363
362
362
362
362
362
362
361
361
361
361
361
361
360
360
360
359
359
358
358
355
353
352
351
351
350
350
350
349
349
349

X Count
9
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

223
87
252
126
178
166
73
219
147
153
61
198
194
233
124

221

TOOHEY, Jane
SIMPSON, Raelee
MEDLEY, Helen
SPAIN, Michie
JOHNSON, Helen
STEEN, Joyce
YOUNGMAN, Setsuko
O'LEARY, Elizabeth
STEBBINGS, Sandra
NOBES, Stephanie
MAY, Cherie
STRAWBRIDGE,
FOSTER, Yvonne
HANCOCK, Sharon
BEVAN, Katherine
JOHNSON, Karen
WILLIAMS, Dorreen

NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
TAS
NSW
N.Z.
NSW
NT
NT
QLD
ACT
TAS
NSW

81
88
84
&9
82
86
90
78
78
79
80
73
78
79
80
83
74

&9
88
90
83
86
81
76
90
88
85
81
85
81
77
83
77
71

92
81
86
87
79
87
&9
85
81
85
79
83
83
80
76
73
74

85
&9
85
83
92
85
84
82
88
84
88
81
78
78
73
79
66

347
346
345
342
339
339
339
335
335
333
328
322
320
314
312
312
285
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Place No
1 226
2 55
3 30
4 35
5 21

6 175

8 202

Name

CROUCH, Emma

RYAN, Linda

JEKEL, Linda

GUY, Sue

MEREDITH, Greta

ESPOSITO, Emily

WILSON, Marlo

SINEL, Karen

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

Women’s 10m Air Pistol Final

State

VIC 4704 374 964 103 9.8 102
©)

VIC 4647 369 957 9.0 103 10.6
(6)

WA 463.0 370 93.0 87 8.6 8.8
)

NSW 460.1 366 941 9.6 9.0 104
(6)

VIC 4598 368 918 9.6 94 83

(6) Shoot Off 10.8

NSW 459.8 366 93.8 10.6 87 9.8
(7)  Shoot Off 8.1

VIC 4574 364 934 84 86 8.1
4)

SA 455.1 368 87.1 87 68 7.8

6))

92 9.6
99 9.1
104 9.7
88 9.1
10.1 9.9
99 8.6
10.1 10.4
7.7 8.8

9.1

9.3

10.7

10.2

8.4

9.9

8.7

94

103 9.0

9.1 99

8.4 8.1

6.6 10.4

93 89

9.8 10.6

10.0 9.3

10.2 10.0

9.1 9.8

9.8 8.7

10.0 9.6

10.1 9.9

95 84

96 63

9.0 10.8

94 83

(93)

oD

(88)

(90)

(87)

(87)

(90)

(82)



PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
RESULTS

Womens Air Pistol Teams

Rank Team
1 VIC
226 CROUCH, Emma 374 94 91 96 93 9
81 GILLMAN, Kristy 361 86 89 93 93 3
55 RYAN, Linda 369 90 93 92 94 6 1104
2 SA
37 ISMAIL, Sharlene 362 87 92 92 91 4
60 OSBORNE, Bev 362 86 90 92 94
202 SINEL, Karen 368 92 91 93 92 5 1092
3 QLD
115 GREIG, Sandra 359 93 85 91 90
108 STEPHEN, Peta 361 92 88 89 92 5
91 THOMAS, Lynn 360 87 92 89 92 6 1080
4 NSW
175 ESPOSITO, Emily 366 94 91 91 90 7
35 GUY, Sue 366 84 91 97 94 6
126 SPAIN, Michie 342 89 83 87 83 3 1074
5 WA
30 JEKEL, Linda 370 94 88 94 94 5
78 WOODS, Maureen 353 86 88 91 88 0
77 WRAY, Brenda 349 90 87 88 84 5 1072
6 ACT
124 BEVAN, Katherine 312 80 83 76 73
138 FETTELL, Catherine 360 94 94 90 82 3
159 GREGORY, Jenny 351 88 89 85 89 2 1023
7 NT
194 FOSTER, Yvonne 320 78 81 83 78 1

198 STRAWBRIDGE, Betty 322 73 85 83 81 1 642



Place
1

o 0 N SN O A W DN

S I N N e T e T e e T =
S O 0 g9 & N A W N = O

PISTOL AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED
2009 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Women’s Three Match Aggregate

Name
Linda RYAN
Sue GUY
Linda JEKEL
Alice WILDE
Catherine FETTELL
Andrea BALD
Lara COWLING
Raelee SIMPSON
Joy MULLENS
Michie SPAIN
Cheryl MOORE
Ann Marie JOHNSTON
Irene GOBBETT
Renata JANSKA
Yvonne FOSTER
Setsuko YOUNGMAN
Sandra STEBBINGS
Betty STRAWBRIDGE
Dorreen WILLIAMS
Jacalyn PRICE

RESULTS

State
VIC
NSW
WA
N.Z.
ACT
N.Z.
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC
NT
NSW
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW

Total
1507
1452
1449
1445
1435
1418
1408
1389
1389
1377
1377
1370
1350
1337
1337
1328
1292
1213
1147

597

Std
567
530
538
530
526
521
496
511
508
505
490
497
493
488
486
475
454
434
405

Sport
571
556
541
555
549
538
550
532
532
530
525
518
496
499
531
514
503
457
457
361

Air
369
366
370
360
360
359
362
346
349
342
362
355
361
350
320
339
335
322
285
236
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